mtco.

RSN vk iu k)
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-G10050

=] R CONTENTS Page

& % 1% B CONSIUCHON «- -+ +s - seeseeeseeaseemmeaseeaiterteaeeaeeaieeeiee e 1
K K B 1R (1) Ambed & itS A00ESSONES (1)-+rrwrrrrrerrerrearasmmaraimearairnann. 2
K Ok B 1R (2)  Ammbed & IS ACCESSOHES (2)+rrrrerrmrrarrrrarrasereisesaiesaieanns 4
[D] # 0 # M (1) Sewingmechanism (1)« sseeeeermseemnrini, 6
B8 LY M M (2)  SewingMEChAnism (2)-« e et 8
O X M M8 (1) Presserbarliing mechanism (1)« seseeeseeirsririaiiiiiiian, 10
O X M M8 (2)  Presserbarliing mechanism (2)«sereeeerreeririarniannininian, 12
%008 YU # M Thread timming MEChaniSm -+ - -serreeesrieinineieisines 14
K YT — T I HHE (1) XYoo MEChANS (1 )-rerreerereeererrrrreereesesseresseesrsrsr e 6
X—YTF—T Lt (2) XY {BbIE MECHGNISIM (2 )+++++++ss+rsrereesseassraseeaseaisanienieeniean, 18
X—YF—T LM (3)  XYiable MEChGNISM (3 )+ rrrreereereersessmsmaeaiaisssneanieiss 20
[M] 5 38 & B B Work holder mechanism -+ seseseseeeireminenin 2
[N] 7 4 /S — 4 M Wipermechanism e 24
[p] % St 1 BE Ol IUDICAHION MECNENISIY -+ -+ -+ <++5sseeseersrermeaseraeeiieeaeannen. %6
@ [ B & B f%  Cable component& Pneumatic control unit -«««««««==xxsssssssssssseeeeee: 28
|E| Fo— T Il B R TADIE & SHANG creeeeeeeeee e e e e e 30
1+ B Bl AGESSONES <+ seeesseeeserameeimeeaueaitesaiee e e eiee e 30
+ F 3 8 = OHION PAItS == e seeeseeseesesss e 34

% Bl Q@Y <o e e 36

P-316 202104




BRI —FDIFEFER

SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&SI—KRIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HMREIENSNDBEL, MRI—FEBHMSE<EEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— %A
Standard Parts

(%iﬁ/l\%%ﬂéﬁ% )

Common Parts

[ eome ]

— %
Standard Parts

H@/NER )

Common Parts

— IUER
Sewing machine parts
— HTERS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — Tk — mB
Model No. Specification Description
M (2) (3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
TR T2 L
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “~— Description
HB/NER R
— Common parts
SOV
— Sewing machine parts
— PLK-GR I
PLK-G Series
— PLK-G10050  — f@# — XS 58—
Standard X-column cover (left)

(2)

@)

AL
— Screw size M4

FORX6
— Length of
screw 6

2. ZEEI—7(ZDLVvT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—VMIC*x BEOHAHEMARIE., K, TEHELGENDERBENHYET DT, TEXORICIEIEROEZD
HEBFBSLAEDETIE LI,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T RBICOVWTOREBRLZ (L, TOMBARDICERSH-HERAEZRLET,
WO TREIICOI-25 8 X EORENTHhEH1=0. BHOELSNDEET
FRSATWSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

PFARRY
— Screw(Pan head screw)




e
Cotton stand

\

T

Table & stand

7_-_

il fEn
Control box

TXHEL=LFET,

~

PLK-G5050/G10050

Sewing machine head

L UBEER

-
~
=~

CONSTRUCTION

EREA

Y7
/W
/A

A\
\\ -

\'

TYRRAYTF
Foot switch

o
c
®
D Q
>
c
X O
o\a
~
&g
oy -
O

It can be supplied with the whole component.

: FigNo. DEREFBL TRV R IFEAR TR T HILITHEFTF A yh

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.

e




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

ARRRM)

119, 120




[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% B 101 MH40S0742 T COVEr " rrrrrrraes e 1

B 102 M91054004 SW—PW7°§74‘J"\*?~‘)* MAX8: v rrmneennns Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnieenann. 15
s B 103 M91910080 DIEY Q19-crrrr e Rubber plug @ 19+« crermemerneenenns 2
Y% B 104 M91182080 TLEY Q118 r e Rubber plug @ 11.8- -« ereeereeneaenns 2

B 105 M94007099 FAOUHY YT AB=BN -+ - evrvrrarra e, Nylon clip AB=GN- -« -vrrerrerrenns 6
s B 106 M90883080 TIEY PB8B-rr Rubber plug 8.8+ x-rrrrrrrrreenenens 1
Y% B 107 MB60A1620 FAOUHYYT  AB=8N -« - vvrvrrrranaeann, Nylon clip AB=8N: - -«crermrmerneneanns 1

B 108 MH27A1849 DAY RN = Main shaft motor cover:=--- - xreeeeeens 1

B 109 M91333004  SW-PW7'54FA %Y MEX16- -« ---cx-- - Screw MEXT6: -« --veeremneeeeenns 7

B 110 MH10A1830 A B Face COVEr- - rrrrrrrrmmrrrmnneeannennns 1

B 111 MH10A0691 B AR e Gasket - - rrrrrrrrr it 1
* B 112 M90909003 VIETHY" 9/64(40)KB - v vrvrrerns Screw 9/64(40)X6: - - rr v 1

B 113 MH10A0181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: =« -« roremrerrrennenenns 1
% B 114 MS01A0361 7]’7'7]‘* .................................. LatCh e rrrrrrrrerrrnneiinniinennnns 1
Y% B 115 ME10B0339 \‘/IJ*JI]“_jJ,\°_ ............................. Cylinder cover: -« r rrrmrmrmenenenaeen, 1
* B 116 M90906003 VIETHYT 9/64(40)X3.2- 1+ v vvvrrern s Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -« r e 2

B 117 M90859004 SW—PW7°3_\7'f""\‘*“/‘ M3XG:rrrrrremmeeenss Screw M3XE: - rrrrrrrrmnnnnneeeeeeanns 2
Y% B 118 M90992002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrerrrne it Screw MAX8 e rrrerrrnne i 54
Y% B 119 MB15E0470 x«“l},{l)] ................................. Slide plate: -« rrrrrrrmremrari 1
Y% B 120 MB15A0797 i iy 20 1 A R R Film sheet - rsrrrrerrnnniiiniiiin 1

B 121 M91064004 ﬂ-a*y‘ MAXE +rrrerrrner i eans Screw MAX8 e rrreerrnneiinninnn 36

B 122 M91011004 T IULFADRY MAXG -+ v v vverrrnenenennns Screw MAXE: - rrrrrrrrmnnnnneeeneeanns 1

B 123 MH40S0339 T=LY A7 N = COVEr " s st 1

B 124 M91304080 T Aty DA rrrrr Rubber plug 13-+ rrrrrmemeeeennn. 1

Y ENEPLK-E1005034 @& E RLET
3 PLK-G10050

Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts.



AIEERQ)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

—902—
124—|
15| @ e
28
127— Q
P e e 2
10 109 128 |
()
106—_! - / o \@ e
\’\w@/‘/ 129
107 s’ | e
—he e
108 b - )
104 I )
U
102\ﬁ\9 o
! |
101 Ciots

4Py

10— O
o 18
o L) < >
112 | |

(112)\|\Q n/l/“g
13 120
| H—121
114ﬁ
115"ﬂ‘!\122
7 123
e
17 —

1
133

136 (135)

(124)




[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 MH40A0600 Ry = e TOP COVEr- == = rrrrrrmrrrsnaeaaaans 1
C 102 M91276004 SW—pW'fﬁ?,ﬁ-;\’*:j MAX30:-rrrrmmrrnnn Screw MAXB0: - ---rrrrrmrrrmnneennneenns 5
Y% C 103 MB62A0352 AN —H e Spacer- - e 5
C 104 M91013004 SW—MW7°§7,H-¢\’*:/’ MAX10-rrermrernns Screw MAXT0 - -rrrrrrmrrrmneranneanns 2
% C 105 MA20A0476 AN =t SpaCer- - e 1
Y% C 106 ME25A0551 FAYEY G Adjuster plate- - = - rrrraraaa 1
Y% C 107 ME25A0950 AN = e LEVer: e 1
Y C 108 MAO04A1530 BYYEY G Drvreeeree i Driven shaft-----rr--rrrrmmrermnrennneens 1
% C 109 M90920002  EF%Y 9/64(40)XB.5 -+ - v xrrrrieieie Screw 9/64(40)K6.5- -« - -+ v-ereeenn 1
¥ C 110 M90939002  EFHY 9/64(A0)KT 1w xxevrmersrereneens Screw 9/64(40)X 11« exxrrersneraneeans 1
% C 111 ME25A0530 YR e Shaft::rrrrrrrrrreerrreesnsniiiiaanns 1
C 112 M91055020 OYAITFYERARY MAXG -+ vvveene e Screw MAX4 - veeeer i 2
¥ C 113 MB60EQ0950 DIN=hZRF o Lever:- - - rrrrrrrrraaniiiiii e 1
% C 114 M99006063 YNYES G Shaft--rrrrrrrrrrrrnnannne i, 1
C 115 M91057020 OYNITFYHRARY MBX4 v ovvveeenaennnns Screw M3X4 e rrnnniiiii . 2
Y% C 116 MA20A0194 4"7*’7‘»7 .............................. Wheel === s rrrrreiiiiiiine i 1
Y% C 117 MS03A0417 A R R Tir@ - vvrrerrrrrrreeeeeennnnnnnnnnnneens 1
Y C 118 MB60A1601 R e e Bracket: -« - rrrrrrermnnernnneenineanns 1
Y% C 119 M91004067 5y°\yf",|:°*/ BX#'4 P 25XGr e Pin 2.5X8 - rrrrrrrrrerrnaaeaaaas 1
Y% C 120 MS14A0350 Py r e e Came - " sttt ittt 1
Y% C 121 M91005067 5y°\yf‘-.|:°~/ BX#'4 B 25X12r e Pin @2.5X12 - rrerrrrmrrnneenaennainnns 2
Y% C 122 MS14A0572 \7»73‘:,\‘* ............................... SPFING *r v sttt 1
Y% C 123 M90601064 7\7°IJ>7°|:°~/ POXEE v v Pin @ BX56: - rrrrrrrrrrr e 1
Y% C 124 M91602046 WRIF YR Thumb nNut == =sssrrrrrrreeiiiinananns 2
Y% C 125 MM11A0702 ,f*yy-’-,{ ............................... SpPring guide:«-r sttt 1
Y% C 126 MM11A0245 I‘/7\'fl\¢$ ............................... Thread tension spring- -« = = r=rmresess 1
Y% C 127 MF10A0555 ?3"}‘/'& b LR R PP Thread tension discg -« rrrrrrrrrrrrrees, 6
Y% C 128 MS14A0553 :):3"}‘/7'?"7 ................................ Thread tension stud:-«- - =srrrrrrrreees 1
Y% C 129 MS14A0180 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrrmrmrmerraaens 1
Y% C 130 MG75A1476 AN —H e Spacer: - rr 1
C 131 M91054004 SW—PW7°3'\7'H"\‘$“/“ MAX8: v v rrrrrmnenns Screw MAXE: - vrrrrrrernneennneennneens 1
Y% C 132 MA20A0584 i—yt“yb,\°_ .............................. Thread take—up lever guard .............. 1
C 133 M91053020 u\yjjl)y-]-\y:‘:b(*:/‘ MAXG: +rrrrrrrrennnnnns Screw MAXG:-«rrrrrrrrmrrrrrreeeinnns 1
C 134 MH10A2181 'f"?)‘}"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
C 135 M91011004 7°§-\7,H-,\°*:/° MAXE: v+ rorrermnrnrnnennnes Screw MAXG -+ vrrrrrrrrmneesnneennneens 4
Y% C 136 MF36A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrmrmrmrrnraeaens 1
C 137 MH10A1181 'f"?)‘}"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
C 138 MH10A0553 :):3"}‘/7'?"7 ................................ Thread tension stud:--- - =rrrrrrrrreees 1
C 139 MH10A0245 137\41\‘* ............................... Thread tension spring .................... 1
Y% C 140 MG43A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
Y% C 141 M90204060 B = 1
Y% C 142 M90901002 ta*:f 0/64(40)X 4w+ v rvrrrrnran s Screw 9/64(40)X 4+ rrrrrrrrnrneneanans 1
Y C 143 MF10A0709 T e Regulator casing: = «=« e orrrrereeaeren, 1
C 144 M91501085 Ol v O—ring: - v rerrrrr s 1
Y C 145 MF10A0553 FRPUR Y Thread tension stud--- - =sssrrrrerreeens 1
¥ C 146 MF10A0187 ARRYIN R e Thread take—up spring: -« = r=r=r=xu=- 1
C 147 MH40A0556 FAPUP GAY Lo Disc retaining plate:- -« -«-+=+-rerereaeaens 1
Y C 148 MN52A1245 IURLIN e rer v Thread tension spring- -« = = rsr=reress 1
¥ C 149 MT60A0802 YR A Thumb nut revolution stopper- =+« +«+=++ 1
Y% C 150 M91610046 WIF R Thumb nut: = - sssrrrrrrrr i 1
Y% C 151 MF10A0181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide- -« wrrrrmrmrrraeens 1
C 152 M95004020 OYAITFYERARY MEXGr v v v v vevnennennnns Screw MBHXB8:rrrrrrrrmnnneeneennniinnns 1
Y C 153 MF70A1180 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide: -« rrrrrrrerrrreaaens 1
Y C 901 ME25E0190 ARTRYYFHIRT e Bobbin winder: -« - - rrrerriiiiiiiiaa 1
¥ C 902 MS14E0180 FAEYFHIRT Thread tension Regulator assy: -+ +- 1
C 903 MH10E0550 FIYEYFPIAT e Thread tension Regulator assy-----+-+-+- 1
C 904 MH10E0210 FIYEYFIIAT Thread tension Regulator assy---«-+-+--- 1
Y ENIEPLK-E100503t @ &R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 5 PLK-G10050



[D] HEL VAR
SEWING ACCESSORIES(1)




[DI%ELE#EQ()
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 MH10E2848 :/1:/’17;5_9 ............................... Main shaft motor= == - rrrrreeenennnnnnn 1
D 102 MB00TO17  #IF4V/ Tk MEXT6: +-vvvvereeeneenss Safety socket bolt MEX16: -« -« ---- .- 4
D 103 M90337065 C’J*9|‘)“7 18 v v C-type retaining ring 18-+« -+ -rxerun 1
D 104 MF17A1476 AN —HB e Spacer Brrrrrrrrrrar i 2
D 105 M93016050 FEPY A Wave Washer:« -« xsreneenmeeneannennn 1
D 106 MH10A1694 ,\\J:/.\,,\’\J ("JI) ........................... Command disk (up) ...................... 1
D 107 MF17A2476 AN —H Ac e Spacer A st 1
D 108 MH10A0694 NIIRINY (PB) v Command disk (down)-==--=r-rreernenn. 1
D 109 MH10A0750 JIYY AT Bushing assy: -« -+ rrsrrrarrnaeenaenn. 1
D 110 M91609020  OvhY7+YHMA%Y" 1/4(40)XE5 - -vvne Screw 1/4(40)X5.5: «+«« v vrerrresneenee, 2
D 111 MH10A1682 ] L LR PP Pullgy: -« rrrrrrrrrne e 1
D 112 M90409037 SW-PW PFA LY MAXT0---rrverrernernnn Screw MAX10: -« rrrrrrrmmnmeennnniinns 4
Y% D 113 MG50A0740 A7 R PP PP Feltr oerrrrrreerrmmnnnnniiiinnnnnnnns, 1
¥ D 114 MS10A1740 TV Falfroereereereaeanernernesnnsnnnnnnanns, 2
Y% D 115 MV88A0740 JIJUP e Feltrorrrrrrrrreee i, 1
Y% D 116 MF80A0352 DG Collar- - rrrrrrrrrreee i 1
Y% D 117 M91602001 FARY 1/4(A0)K 4w+ v v eer e Screw 1/4(40)X 4=+ vvvrernenenenenenans 5
Y D 118 MS14A0682 ,f|~‘\73‘:7°_lj ............................... Pullgy == reerrrrrrnmrrnaeeae s 1
D 119 M91053020 OYNITFYERARY MAXG - = vvvvveerneennns Screw MAXG:-«rrrrrrrrrrrrrrreeeinnns 2
D 120 MH40A1230 "}7‘/") .................................. Upper shaft- -« -rrrrrmrmeeeaens 1
D 121 MH10A1722 "}Uy“’)?{’;ﬂ'—“\" ........................... Gear- - trrrrrrrraaaai i 1
D 122 M95002020 ulyjjl)T-j-\yf‘:h(*:/‘ MEXGrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnn Screw MBXG:«rrrrrrrrrrrrrrreeennns 2
Y% D 123 MA35A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing: -+« rrrrrrmrmrae 1
D 124 MH40A0383 :E_l)z,f-J-_/,\., .............................. Inertia rotor- - s rrrerremennennenneanns 1
D 125 M94001001 |~)‘1f~‘/‘ MEXGrr v v rrrreemmnnnnnnsnnnenneens Screw MBXG: rrrrrrrrrrmrrrsreeeinnns 2
D 126 M91223001 FARS MBXT0 v veree v Screw MEXT0:rrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnennnas 1
Y% D 127 MF60A2740 JIJUP e Feltrrrerrrrrrreeeeennnnnnnnannneneeeenn, 1
Y% D 128 ME25A0350 ,ﬂd‘:IUJA ................................. Thread trimmer Gam -« - ==« sseeesnnes 1
D 129 MH10A7750 T e Bushing === xsrrerermrrerene e 1
D 130 M91650020 Dyj]l)?j-\yf‘:b(*:/‘ MBX8: +rrrrrrrrnnnnnnns Screw MBX8: -« rrrrrrrrmnrrssrreeinnns 2
D 131 MH10A2456 /I)H}IT .................................. Ball bearing: -« xrsrsrmrrrraeas 1
D 132 MH10A0364 YD YUY e Coupling- ===  rrrrrremremeenaenaeas 1
D 133 MH10A0722 7,{/]3\;‘-\1 ................................. GEar -t st sttt 1
D 134 M95004020 OYAITFYER ALY MBEXB v v ovvmernennnennn Screw MBEX8 - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeeneennn. 3
D 135 MH10A0416 7]‘/“/3"}:1‘A ............................... Rubber cushion: = - rerrrenneiinnann, 1
D 136 MH27A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing ................................. 1
D 137 MH10A0572 \y}l/-(f‘:,\‘* ............................... Spring .................................. 1
D 138 MH27A1454 7“7 ..................................... Shaft- - rrrrrrrerrrrnnriiiiiiiiiiiaas 1
D 139 M90406064 7\7°|}~JI)°|:°~J 10Y ) QV CEE PP Pin AX14e-vvrrneenenaeeieneiaaan, 1
D 140 MH25A0682 -7—‘\717¢/7°_IJ ............................... Hand pully -« «=sreremrrmeneeneeneaan. 1
% D 141 M91119002 |:7*:/° .................................. SOrEW: *rrrr e 1
D 142 M95003001 7\'}'7'”‘)‘*“/‘ MEXT2 e v, Screw MEXT2: +rrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% D 143 M91802006 ta*y“;k“n‘}ﬂq: 0/32(28) v e Set screw 9/32(28) - - rrrrrrariraaaan 1
Y D 144 M91606001 FARS" 1/4(40)KG =+ v vvrrrmr e aen, Screw 1/4(40)X6E - rrrrrrrnrsneeneanns 2
Y% D 145 MS01A0155 FUFAG oo Guide bracket - == s rrrrrrriiiiiiiiian 1
Y D 146 M90990002 BT MAXB v vvr v e Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrrnnnneeiiiaa., 2
Y% D 147 MF10A0325 PO Square block: == rrrrrrr e 1
Y D 148 MS01A0663 l\'ﬁk"’})"ﬁb (L) ervrerrre e Needle bar bushing (upper)- -« ===+ 1
Y D 149 MS01A0660 IR e Needle bar »==sssrrrrrrrreninnninnnnn, 1
D 150 M90500085 OIJ\JIJ’ .................................. O—ringr - rrrrrrrrre s 1
¥ D 151 MG30A0664 IR YA (UB) v Needle bar bushing (lower)« =+« -+«-+--- 1
Y D 152 MF21D0181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide- -« wrrrrmrmrrrraeens 1
Y D 153 MS02A0128 59‘/,\” DPX1T7H#H18 s rrrerernnnnennnn, Needle DPX1T7H#18 - rrrrerrrrnnneennnn. 1
Y D 154 MFO1A0181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide: -+« rrrmrmrrraeens 1
% D 155 MO0815002 £G4V 1/8(44)IXA5- -+ -+ vrreeeeeeeennn Screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ -+ - -xveereeireann 1
D 901 MH10E4750 DYV AIRT Bushing assy ==« rrrrrrererse e 1
Y D 902 MS10A0232 G ARILER YT oo Drive shaft bushing L asgy® -« -+«=++==++ 1
Y D 903 MB60E0234 9TV DARN(FRIYT v vvrrrrrrrrrereeeeeenns Drive shaft bushing C assy:----«==------- 1
D 904 MH40E0456 )’7:‘)/7-7597'- ("J)D) ....................... Ball bearing assy (rear) - rrrrrrrnenenens 1
Y D 905 MSO01E0580 FUEUNOHZRT v Thread take—up lever asgy: -+« ===+ 1
Y D 906 MS01A0383 DU ZRT v Crank assy - -rorerrrrrrrr e 1
Y EN(EPLK-E100503t @ B ERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 7 PLK-G10050



HELVEEAE(2)
SEWING ACCESSORIES(2)




[E15EL i HE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
% E 101 M91203002  EF4Y" 3/16(28)K15+ -+ v eerrreenennns Screw 3/16(28)X15+ -+« v v rerrereneenens 2
Y E 102 MB60A0740 FIJUR e Feltrrrrrrrrrmmrermr e 1
Y% E 103 ME10A2833 B R LR PR PP Bushing- -« - s 1
E 104 M91223001 FARY MBXT0:+ - ovrrreere e e Screw MEXT10 rrrrrrrreerennnennneanns 2
Y% E 105 M91802045 FYb 9/32(28) - v v Nut 9/32(28) -« +-rrrrmrrrmie et 1
Y¢ E 106 MS01A0508 FHANG YT oo Sector gear- -+ rrrrrrara e 1
E 107 M95004021 OYNITFYFRARY MBXG - e v veeeraeeens Screw MOXG--rrrreeermnnnr i 1
Y% E 108 M98003015 EFRY G UYF 9/32(28) - v Screw 9/32(28) -+ -t 1
Y% E 109 MSO01A0891 E D1 D R R P P PP Rock shaft- s rrrrrrremeneinnin., 1
E 110 M95003001 AUTYRARY MBX T2 v v eee e eaeees Screw MEX12 +eeerrrnneennniinnann, 1
% E 111 MM11A0352 ba_ .................................... Collar-+rrrrrrrrrr e 2
%* E 112 MO1503001 A%y 15/64(28)X4.5: - - vovevrerenensn Screw 15/64(28)X4.5+ -+« - wwrvrereesess 4
Y E 113 MB62A1453 DAY AR (FR) v Hook shaft bushing (C)« =+« =rrerereerens 1
E 114 M91650020 D'yij’)T'l")f\'—H:fﬁ/“ MEX8:+rrrerernnrennnns Screw MBX8: rrrrrrrerrrnnn i 2
Y% E 115 MSO01A0761 AUYYY G Eccentric shaft- - rrerrrrmeninnenns 2
¥ E 116 M90500085 O UUH et e e OFinge v v v e e e e 2
Y% E 117 MA35A1833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing =« s 1
Y% E 118 ME10A0148 [ R R Oil braid- - - rrrrrrrrrannnin i 1
Y E 119 MA20A0740 FIJUR e Fltrrrrrrrrrrneeeaneeanneeaneennneannn 2
Y% E 120 MA35E0450 DAY hZ e Hook shaft assy:« = =rsrrerermerereenens 1
% E 121 MS17A0125 REUT=A SC—181 -+ rrrrreerrrnnennnen. Bobbin case: s rrrrr i 1
Y% E 122 MA10A0123 BB e Bobbin ssrrrrrrrir i 1
Y% E 123 MS08A0616 FHAR AT e Hook retaine- -+ rrrrrreerennneennnenns 1
Y E 124 MA10A0120 FHI T INNEr NOOK =+« + = v rrmresnneesnneennnenns 1
Y% E 125 MS01A0611 b 7,{,\ .................................. Hook driver- - s rrrerrnenneinennaan., 1
E 126 M95001021  BYAYTFYFE IS MEXTE- - v vvvmereneress Socket bolt MEX 16+« =+ xeeeeeeeens 1
% E 127 MS09A0950 BRAYIYRT e Hook clamp:= =+« -rrrrrrmrrmerne . 2
Y% E 128 MS01A0121 YR T Outer hook =+ s rrrrrrerrinnniniinn., 1
Y% E 129 M90853002 I:i?v‘/ 1/8(40)K4 v vvrreraaneaaans Screw 1/8(40)X 4« - vvrrrrrrrneaneaneanns 2
Y% E 130 MS01A0329 BRART U F rerreee e Thread guide: ==« rrrerrrrrneaenenens 1
Y E 131 M90001060 ALTTE™Y MB=4X18e - v verrrrrenrnnnnnnanns Pin MB=4X18+++vverrreersennnnunneenns 1
% E 132 M90802003  VILETAY 1/8(44)KAH -+ v vrrrreveenees Screw 1/8(44)KA.5 « - wrrrrrrereaneees, 2
Y% E 133 M90306050 # h * ................................... Washer- - rsrrrrrrriniiiiiiiiian, 2
Y% E 134 MS01A0572 WIVRFIN Rorer e SPriNg:+ s s s 2
Y% E 901 MB60E1956 Lutyhy B3 Connecting rod assy« == - =rreorrerreenes 1
* E 902 MET0E0452 Y4V JABIEE )T v Hook shaft bushing (R) assy=««++««+««+" 1
Y EIIEPLK-E1005036: B8 @ ERLET o
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 9 PLK-G10050



R % HAE(1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)




[F1sh#R z #548(1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 M90301036 PrFRA%Y M3X12:rsemssnnnssnnansnnnsn Screw M3X{2 s sssssssssssasnnannnnnns 1
F 102 MH50S0484 EUBYARLyFremrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnrnnnnnns Detector=++=sssssssssssasanannnnnnns 1
F 103 MH27A0603 I YL N R R P Detector bracket ** === =ssssessunnnnnnn 1
F 104 MH27A3454 IR Shaftssesssessssssasasassnsasnsnnans 1
F 105 M93003021 OYAYT YRR IS MAXG=r = v wmrnnrnnnns Socket bolt M3XG====xrrrmrrrrrrnnnnns 1
F 106 MH27A0407 YUY e e s e e e e e eaasaaiiiiiiaaaaaan Detector plate= === sssssssassnnansn 1
F 107 M90511065 ENARAT) Grovenrenanrcnannanannannnns E-type retaining ring Gr=== ==x==sssusx- 1
F 108 MH10A2722 EFAY Ve e e s ni e niaaia s Gear* s+ ssssssssasasansnsannsnnanns 1
F 109 M94001001 RARY MBXGrrrnrnmmsssssnnnnnnnnsnnnn, Screw M5XB se=ssssssssssasnnnannnnnns 2
F 110 M90511050 HEVY S TR LR L LR L LR LR rrrY Washer 5ressseasssassasancsnnannnanns 4
F 111 M95014017 TITAVTYh MEX14=m v v mmmvmnneanee Safety socket bolt M5X14====xrrrnnunns 4
F 112 M95003021 OYAYTFIFR IS MEX12r s vwernnnvannns Socket bolt M5X 12« s =srrenreeunannnns 3
F 113 MH27A0850 :E—')z')z“ﬂd}‘ylpf')z ....................... Presser foot motor adapter======xss=ss= 1
F 114 MH27A1603  FAAHIE-AM) YT forereremnnnnnnnnnns Presser foot motor bracket======+*====- 1
F 115 MB60A0620 FAOUH)Y7 FGC-8rrsrrmmsnnrsnnannnns Nylon clip FGC—8+ = s rrrrsssssnnnnnnnns 1
F 116 M90409037 SW-PW PFA LY M4X10= s esrasennanns Screw MAX10 s ssessnnnensnnnnnnnnnns 1
F 117 M95018021 OYAITFIFR IS MAXGr v e e vwernnnrannns Socket bolt M4X8==xresrrenreeunannnns 2
F 118 MH10A1848 ATYE U = e n e Stepping Motor====ssssssssssnaannnnns 1
F 119 MH27A0508 =7 (PFE—Q)=srrernrennnnnnnnnnnn Cable (PF motor)s == sssssssassanannas 1
F 120 M94040021 OYAITFIFR IS MAX14r e vnernnnnannns Socket bolt M4X14=xreerrenreennannnns 4
F 121 M95004020 OYHITFYHRARY MEX8rav v rannnnannan Screw M5X8 s sssessnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 2
F 122 MH10A1683 LNV AR Sector gear+ == rrsssssarnasnnnnnnnn 1
F 123 MH27A1833  FTHAYIAL (JUM)rwerernmrernnrannnen Presser foot bushing (rear)============+ 1
F 124 MH10A1352 FYMIT—r e r e Set collars*=ssssssecsssssssnsscnsnnas 1
F 125 M91055020 OYHITFYEMARY MAX4= v snvennnnennnns Screw M4X4 s ssssnessnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 2
F 126 MHA40S0390  FAAHIIN Gy grrenrrenrranrrnnnenanns Presser foot driving shaft=====x==xx2x-- 1
F 127 MH27A2833  THAYIAGN (RI) J3Trrermrrenenrnnens Presser foot bushing (front) assy=======- 1
F 128 MH10A1252  FAAYITA LN = Brrerremrnarnannannnn, Presser foot lifting lever B======rx==x=- 1
F 129 MH10A1740 JIJUPr e a i i aaaaa e Feltrssssessesusacsnnsassnsscnsnnansns, 1

Y% F 130 MN70A1780 o A R R Holder* == sssssssessnnnansnnnnnnnnnns 1

w F 131 M90908003 VETHY" 9/64(40)XB = v wmrwmrnnrnnnann Screw 9/64(40)X6 == xrsmmrrrrnnnnnann 1
F 132 M91651020  ByhITHYHFARY MEX16xr v rrmnrrrnnss Screw MBX16e=xresrresrreanrnaneaann 1
F 133 MH10A0252 ‘HJ?]’ﬂ‘I?’T‘l/I\“— Arrsnnsesnnnnnnnnnnnn, Presser foot lifting lever Ar==sssssseass 1
F 134 M91650020 OYAITFYERMARY MBX8rarevrannnnannnn Screw MBX8 rsssessnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
F 135 M91127015 £V 8 Y% 11/64(40)X5 = rnerrernnnss Screw 11/64(40)X5=rs=reersnernnrnans 1
F 136 M94001017 FITAVT9b MAX10 s e e v enennannnnnnnas Safety socket bolt MAX10===ssrererunns 1
F 137 M90421050 NESN FY R PR Washer 4=sssessnsnensnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 1
F 138 MH10A2708 IR e s s s ias e ia s s s Hook plater=== =srsssrssurannnannnnns 1
F 139 MH10A4572 YITFN frsrranennananananannnnanns Spring = s ssrr s nuna i a i 1

Y ENIZPLK-E100503 @B RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 11 PLK-G10050



IR HEQ2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

101

102

103

104

A

(T

([

[

q

105

\

(

[

i

(e

[

——

12



[GlhiRZ #518(2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% G 101 M93220035  YVIAY 1/2(28)X43rrrunurrrnnanaaes Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43+« =+ sxrreesss. 1
Y G 102 M93202047 Fuh 1/2(28)xsssrrrrssrsssnnnnnnnnnnns Nut 1/2(28)= === ===sssssssnsnsnnnnnnnnnn 1
Y% G 103 MS03A0703 T AR e a s Presser bar guide== = ==x=ssrssrrancaan 1
G 104 M90632050 L T Washer Ge=srsssssssssssnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y G 105 MSO03A1572 S TEN fr e rrrr e Springsrrrsrrrseassrrranaaaai s 1
Y% G 106 MG75A0265 IR e e Presser bar holder* === sssseessnnnnanns 1
¥ G 107 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)XTxrrenrransrnnsnnanss Screw 15/64(28)XT = rresrrnssrnnnrenn 1
G 108 M90600085 O s s eesesnssssss s O—ringr ssseeeesssssannnnannssannnns 1
G 109 MH10A0267 FYIR AR e e v e ia e i s ianaaee Presser bar bushing=====xs=sssesraunss 1
Y G 110 MS03A0262 AH IR e e Presser bar==rss=ssssssssnnsnsnnnnnnns 1
Y% G 111 MV30A0256 AHT PBrrverrrrrnnniaaiii s Presser foot 3= rrrrrrsmnnsrsnnnnnn, 1
G 112 MH10A0626 e N R R R R P Needle guard=====srsssssrraennnnnnnnn 1
* G 113 M90922002  £F4Y 9/64(40)X8xr=rrmnrmnrnnarnanean, Screw 9/64(40)X8xr == rnsrnarnarnannnn 1
G 114 M91690015 EFR A UIE 1/4(40)K4= v v v mrmnmeee Screw 1/4(40)X4 == s rerererarararanan 3
G 115 MH10A5910 R R R R R R LR R T PP Linksse=ssssessasassanannannnnannnnns 1
G 116 MH10A0763 NSV I T R R Bell crank===*sssesssssnassnnnnnnnnnns 1
G 117 M91553015 FUIERY 1/4(40)K4=rvmrnnrnnnrnnnnnn, Screw 1/4(40)X4= s rsernasnnnrnnrnann 1
G 118 MF10A0325 /R TR Square block= = =srrsrrssnrannrannanns 1
G 119 M90505065 ENARAT) Brosenrenanrannnnanannnnnnns E-type retaining ring 5e==xrs=sssrrsannn 1
G 120 MH10A0283 YN YEY e Stepped pin= = rrssssrrrrasnnnanaaanns 1
G 121 M95004020 OYHITFYHRARY MEX8rav v rannnnannan Screw M5X8 s sssessnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
* G 122 M90908003 VIETHY" 9/64(40)XB = v wmrmmrnnrnnnnnn Screw 9/64(40)X6 == srrmmrrrrnannnann 1
% G 123 MN70A1780 N A T R Holder**=ssssssnsssnnnansnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y G 124 MG30A0740 FIJUhr e e e e s e Feltrreossssansssanssnansnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
G 125 M91691015 E54Y G UY% 1/4(40)XT v nmrnnrrnnnnnns Screw 1/4(40)X7 == rrernnrnnnsnaruans 1
¥ G 126 ME10A7910 R R R R R LR T PP Linksse=ssssessasassanansannnnannnnns 1
G 127 MH10A1956 Ve VIR R R T TR Link**sssssssssnsnsnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G 128 MH27A0228 R R TR Arm shaft asgy == =sssssssannnannnnns 1
G 129 M91058020 OYAYTHYERARY MAX10 v eervnnrannns Screw M4X 10 sessreerserssnrnarnnnns 2
Y G 130 MS10A1740 FIJUhr e e i e Feltrrosrssansssannsnannsnnsnnnnnnnnn, 2
#* G 131 M91603003  TIETRY 1/4(24)X 16+ == rranrranrenanss Screw 1/4(24)X 16 === rassrnsssnnnnaan 1
Y% G 132 M91572045 UFyh MBX0.75 v arnrnmnennnanananann, U-nut M6X0. 75 =sssssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
Y% G 133 M90631050 NIED N F Y IR R Washer Grssessssssnassnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 1
Y% G 134 M91551015 LWV Y W AN [ R E R T T Bolt MG=sssssssssnssnnsnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% G 135 ME10A0956 ey VIR R R T TR Crank rod== === nnnnnnnnnnn, 1
Y G 136 MG30B0740 FIJUhr e e e Feltrsossssansssanssnannsnasnnannnnnn, 1
% G 137 MF60A0700 U SRR R P Holder**=sssssssessnnnnnsnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% G 138 M90325065 CHARAT25 s s anesanananananannnnns C-type retaining ring 25+ =+ ==ssxssaasns 1
Y% G 139 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)X6 s =srenmnrannnnannnns Screw 1/4(40)X6B== ssssssnessanannans. 2
Y% G 901 MH10E0285 VELYRELL S LI R S R R Bushing assy======sssssssssnnnnnnnnns 2
Y G 902 MS02A0463 BT (R ) e rersnrenna e a e, Arm (right)===ssrrseennnrannnnnaannns 1
Y G 903 MG30A0760 VIVIVI/R S SRR R R Eccentric cam assy®**==* =ssssssenuss 1

FENIEPLK-E100506 B ERERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 13 PLK-G10050



REUIVHERE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

135 136

137 138 123 139

1

15 ;
116/
>

7
121 122166

(150)

163 164

14



[H1RE1Y 488
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
H 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXG: v v vt Screw MAX8:--rrvrerermnnnn i, 6
Y H 102 MS18A0470 AN e Slide plate -« esrrrmrrnaeenaeeaann. 1
% H 103 M90605010  H54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8+ -+ - --vrvvrrernesns Screw 3/32(56)K2.8- -+ v vereeeen 2
Y H 104 ME10A1101 NLG D22 rerrrema e, Needle plate: -« rrsrrrmreneeenaenn. 1
Y% H 105 MS01A1476 AN =t SpacCer- -ttt 1
Y% H 106 MA10B2476 AN =t Spacer- - e 1
Y% H 107 MS14A0838 G R Fixed Knife--- - - srrrrrreemrmnnniinaan, 1
% H 108 M90906003  TIETHY 9/64(40)XB.2+ w+revrrvrrenesn Screw 9/64(40)X3.2: «+ v+ v rrrrrreanns 4
Y% H 109 MS03B0838 ARG AR e Movable knife--«« - -sreerrreeeennniinns 1
Y H 110 M96004052 I=7 Y Grvvrmrr e Wave washer G-« -rrrrrmrrrmnneennnns 1
Y H 111 M9O1129015  EFRY A UYE 11/64(40) - - vvrvvreessnn Screw 11/64(40) -« vverevereneeeesns 1
Y H 112 MS01A0192 AN weee Leaf spring- -« - =rrrrrerrmraranaanaeen 1
Y H 113 M90513065 ER AR 2.5 e ernenmne i E-type retaining ring 2.5+ rorearenes 1
Y% H 114 MA20A1910 D R LR PP Link = cveeerrerrreesnnnneeeeerannnnnnns 1
Y% H 115 MB62A0454 SN R Y Stepped pin---- et 1
H 116 M91224001 b}*“/‘ MBEXB e v vrrennnii e, Screw MEX8 - rrrrrrrrrnnnniinnaann. 1
Y H 117 M91214015 EFRY B UYE 3/16(28) +vrvrrrrarrnneaenn Screw 3/16(28) -« -rrrrrrenrnreenaiin, 1
Y H 118 MA20A0392 ARORGHT (B)rrrerrrr i Knife driving crank (3)-«-««xcerereneenes 1
Y H 119 MB62A0975 [0 N B S R R Ball joint:«-«wxererrrrmrme e 1
Y H 120 M91101017 R YE 11/64(40) - vvrerreenrennns Bolt 11/64(40): -« -« -vrerenrnrumneeaenens 1
H 121 M91382045 FYR MG e NUt M s e 3
H 122 M94001021 Dyj]l)y-;-\yf‘:;k‘»b MAXG: +vrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn Socket bolt MAXG: - =vvrrrrrrrreeeeennnns 1
H 123 M90421050 R R G Washer 4+« vsrrrrrrrreiiiiinnnnnnnennn, 4
Y% H 124 MN72A0975 U‘7|~‘I‘/|~‘ ................................ Ball joint:«-«xerrrrrrmrme e 1
Y% H 125 M95004023 'JJI:E?F}H‘ ............................... Stud Doltrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 1
Y% H 126 MA35A1950 DIV = e LeVer - rrrrrr s 1
Y% H 127 MA20A4454 WINYFY G Stepped pin:- - et 1
H 128 M91050020 OYNITFYHERARY MAXG - v ovvveeenaeennns Screw MAXE - rrrrrermnnnreer s 1
Y% H 129 MA35A2530 B e Shaft- st rrrrrrrersnnnsssnstiiiianns 1
Y% H 130 MA35A0708 IR e HOOK:* *+rrrrrrmmmmnnnnsseeeeiinnnnnnnns 1
Y% H 131 M91383045 Frgh e NUt:rrrrrreemmmneesses i iiiiianannnnnns 1
Y% H 132 MA35A1572 IV TEN R SPFINgG -« v s st 1
Y% H 133 M94002067 5y°\yf‘-,|:°~/ BX#'4 PAXG- v v Pin AXG:-rrrrrrrrrnreaeaei i, 1
Y H 134 MB35E0975 OYR IURNGIGT e e Connecting rod: -« = resrerrrensennenes 1
¥ H 135 MSO01E0430 ARRUHRGT e Crank -« e rrrrrrnaeneen i, 1
H 136 M95049021 OvhIT YRR AUER IR MEX12- v veeeaeennns Bolt MEX T2 cerrrrmmmmnneeennnnnnnnnns 1
H 137 M91007045 Fyh MAeeeeeeee NUt M4 ccerrreereemnniiiiie s 3
H 138 M90424053 IWREH R 4o Spring washer 4« -« corrriia 2
H 139 M91056004 SW-PW7 Y/ FA LY MAXTQ- v -vrerrnrenn Screw MAXT 0 rrrrrrrrmrermnnernneennns 3
Y% H 140 MS14A3601 YUIARN MG e Solenoid bracket: -« - rrrrmrrraaeanans 1
Y% H 141 MEB50EO0519 ARFYYDIAR v Solenoid (thread trim)- -« = srereresenns 1
H 142 M91576045 FYR MB v v v e NUt MB s rrrrr e 1
Y% H 143 M96007020 :l*“/‘ MBXBG - srrrrerrrrnnnne e, Screw MBX35: «xrrrrrrerrreeesennnnnnnns 1
H 144 M95003021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}bb MBEXT2:vvvrrresrrnnnnns Socket bolt MEX12: - vvvrrrerrsrnnnnnnns 1
Y% H 145 MS01A0348 bA‘/") .................................. Shaft- s rrrrrrrrrrrrnn ittt 1
Y% H 146 MSO01A1572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPriNg: - s s s 1
Y% H 147 MSO01E0351 bA‘y'f:/‘l'l)'l)i"’E ......................... Cam follower asgy -« = errerrmsensenes 1
Y H 148 M91104045 Fyh 11/64(40) -+ vvvvereerrenenniananns Nut 11/64(40) v rvrrrrernenenennenanns 1
H 149 M95004021 D‘yi]’)?'}"‘/#—b}*y“ MEXG: v v verrrrnnnnnnnns Screw MEXG: rrrrrrrrrmnnreereeinnns 4
Y H 150 M90101017 R YE 11/64(40) - vvrerreenrnennns Bolt 11/64(40): -« rvrerenrnmnmnrenenens 3
Y H 151 MSO01E0975 QYR IURNHIGT (GF)rrvrvrvrrernnnrnenennn, Connecting rod (vertical): =« x=resreree- 1
H 152 M91082004  SW-PW7'FVAFARY MAXA5 - vrveeene Sorew MAXAG -+« v v erreereeneenean 1
Y H 153 MB35A0708 INRRE e HOOK ==+ v s rmrem i 1
Y H 154 MA35A0572 DA A SR SPriNg: - r s s 1
Y% H 155 M91102045 Fyb 11/64(40) -+ vrvverrerreneneiananns Nut 11/64(40) v rerrrernenenenenanans 1
Y H 156 MS14A3603 BUSEG f e T PP 1
Y H 157 MSO08A0454 D EE e Shaftesrrrrrrrr ettt 1
H 158 M96062021 AYHITFIFE GUR b MEXT2: e eveerees Bolt MEX12+ =« + v eeeneesneessneeanneann 2
Y H 159 MS01A2392 ARORGHT (2) v e Knife driving crank (2)-«=««xreremeeneenes 1
% H 160 M91109045  OUHFyb 11/64(40): « -« v vvrvvrreeneennss Long nut 11/64(40)- -+« v xrvrrereeeneess 1
Y H 161 MSO01A1392 ARORGHT (1) e Knife driving crank (1)« ««xeeeemeeneenes 1
H 162 M90511050 HR R G Washer Heeerrrrrrree i iiiiiiiiiinnn, 1
H 163 M90504053 WA N R B Spring washer 5+« rvrrerreriaeins 1
H 164 M95015021 AYBITFIFE b MEX20: -« v vvvverveneens Socket bolt MEX20++««++xevereesrnesnen 1
% H 165 M91108001  hA%Y" 11/64(40)X5.5x -« v rrvrerernesess Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+ -« -+ wxnveeeeee 1
Y% H 166 M90407050 B RGeee washerd - crrrreeiiiiiiiiiiinaa., 1
Y H 901 MS01A3352 NT=hF e Collar assy: - - rrrrrmrmrrr e 2
Y EIIEPLK-E1005036: B8 @ ERLET o
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 15 PLK-G10050



X-YT—T JLEERE(T)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

122 123124

101

138
131132 (123) 139

\(137)

(136)

16



WIX—=YT—T L ##&(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
J 101 M94003021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2- - vmvemenenenens Socket bolt MAX12:« -+ +xxvemvmnenns 26
Y% J 102 MB15A2920 7\5,“*1]*,“: Koo Slide guide Xr-rrrrrrrrrrmrreaa s 1
J 103 MO5004017  EITAYHYh MEXT6: - -v-eevememeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16+ -+ -+« === ------ 26
Y% J 104 MB50A0743 TIIN=F D= Upper plate- -« - rrmrmemmeneneaeane. 13
Y% J 105 MB50A1743 O7=7°L—p (A)rrrerrerreeea e Lower plate (A)--«-xrerrrmrrmrmeneanenens 10
J 106 M95002017  EITAYHYh MEXT2: - -ereeeeeneeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12: -+« -« xxxeoeve- 38
Y% J 107 M95001047 TFYR MG erreeee e Tnut MGeeerroeer e 36
J 108 M90971004  SW-PW7'54FA%Y M3XT0-«----vveno Screw M3XT10w -« --eversmneeeeeeenns 1
Y% J 109 ME50A0484 FUYAQYF Xorrorrmemae e Detector Xrrrrrrrrrresnnnnnnneaaenans 1
Y% J 110 ME50A0601 T —PYTAR X Detector holder X-«--rrrrreeeeninnnnnns 1
* J 111 M94003047 TFYR M4-cvveeee e Tnut M4eeerreeoer i 10
J 112 M91059004  SW-PW7'7T4FA Y MAX12: - wveeeness Screw MAX12: -« verrrrrreeeaneeannns 2
Y J 113 MB50A0419 FagYUN YR Vibration preventing pad- -« = +=++- 3
Y J 114 MB50A2743 O7=7°L—p (B)rrrvrrerrrraeenenaeann Lower plate (B)« -« -r-rrerererereaeaenen. 3
Y J 115 MB15A0413 X‘)"}:ﬁ.& ................................ X=column: s rrrrrreerennnennneninnnns 1
Y% J 116 MB50A1413 Y“/"J:ﬁ.& ................................ Y—column: - rrrrrrerrenenrnineianenns 2
% J 117 MB50A0571 :l—""‘/“EIle‘ .............................. Corner Joint: -« rrerersrrerene s 4
J 118 M98018022 BYRITFIFR IR b MBX16: - v v v eeeeees Bolt M8X16: = w v vvvrrreeeeeeeeenns 18
Y% J 119 M96006052 bbﬂ-‘b‘* ................................ Square washer: = = -rsrrerieniie 12
% J 120 M98605047 '|'-J-.y|~ MB:r v ettt s T-Nut M8 -rrrrrrer i 42
J 121 M98003017 TITAVTOR MBX16 v vvvereeeieeieeees Safety socket bolt M8X16: -+ --xxvrereres 16
% J 122 MH15A0339 XY I = (L) rvrrerrrrenan e X—column cover (left)- - s erreeenenn 1
J 123 M91058004 SW—PW7°374‘J"\‘$“/‘ MAXG:+rrrremmeeenss Screw MAXE: -« rrrrrrrrmnnnnneeeeeeanns 14
J 124 M91073004  SW-PW7'F(FA %Y MAXT16- - vvrene Screw MAXTG:««-reeersreeee s 20
% J 125 MB50A0426 BHIhF oo Bracket:-: s rrrerrrnneiiiiiiiiiiian, 6
Y% J 126 MB15B0339 XY I = (R) v evveeere i, X—column cover (right)- -« e erreeens 1
J 127 M98004017 TTTAYYR MBX20: - - o oerrev et Bolt MBX20: - rrrerrerrenennennennennnn 8
% J 128 MB50A0196 X-YJ?A'f?f\'—‘)"f’ﬂ ........................ X=Y column holder: -+ =+ reeereeaneeenn, 2
J 129 M91071004 SW—MW7°374‘J"\‘$“/‘ MAXE:+rrremneeens Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrmnnnneeeneennn. 4
% J 130 MB50A0758 7‘517-\”~ Xor v ronm it Bracket Xesrrrerrrrnenrnnniinennnn, 1
J 131 M91064004 *ﬁ*‘/ MAXG:+rrrerrrnerinn i nns Screw MAXE crerrrrerrrenneiinnnnnns 2
Y J 132 MB50A1339 D =N =IRT Pulley cover complate: -« +=-+=-sssessess 1
J 133 M95011021 OYAYTFIFR IS MEX25: - v evverenneeens Socket bolt M5X25: <« - errrrerrreeenes 1
% J 134 MA30A0751 '7"/“/337‘D‘7’7 ............................. Tension blogk- = rrerrrrnneeinnninnn, 1
J 135 M95001017 TITAVTOR MBX20- -+ vvvvreereeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X20: -+ -=xrerereres 6
% J 136 M90516065 CH ORI 10w v C-type retaining ring 10+« =+ cxreseeen 2
% J 137 MB50A0456 A“?I}yb‘ ................................. Ball bearing: -« -« crrerrerrerenreneeen. 2
Y J 138 MB50A0767 My | B Cog pulley: -+ rrrsrrrsrenseennenannnns 1
Y J 139 MS05A0454 U R Shaft- - rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeeiiia, 1
Y J 140 MB15A0523 AAIUG NP Xerrreene Cog belt Xerrrrermrmr e 1
Y J 141 MB50A0778 NI TIHIRTF e Belt clamp assy: -« -rsrrrrerarreraeaeen 2
Y J 142 ME50A0957 XAR T =R veeee e X—movable race- -+ -+ rrrrrrriaaiiiaann 1
J 143 M90512050 aYh BB Washer 5rrrrrrrrrnneinniiiiinn., 8
J 144 MO4007017  HITAYHYR MAXT2 - veveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12: -« - xwvneees 8
s J 145 MB50A0476 AN = SpaCEr -ttt 4
Y J 146 MB50A1601 RUSHEAG e Detector plate support:==««=++=ssseenss 4
% J 147 MB50A0407 HOUDYLR Ko Detector plate X:«xrrrrerereereeeaeen 1
J 148 M91305010 ﬂ-a**j M3X4:rrreer it Screw M3X4:-reeerrrnneinniinnanns 4
J 149 MH50S0477 XY ORI GZRT oo veviei e X—column stopper assy: -« ++++  rrrees 2
Y J 901 MB50E3743 D e e e Vibration preventing lower plate--«--+---- 3
Y EIIEPLK-E1005036: B8 @ ERLET o
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 17 PLK-G10050



X-YT—T L& (2)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

ud

ud

105\

(103)

103

122121 120 119

18




KIX—=YT—T L ##&(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MH50A0758 7’517-‘”N ) CERE R R PP Bracket Xesrrrerrrrmernnnneinnnnn, 1
K 102 M91071004 SW-PW7 VL FA LY MAXB:«+vvvrrenernns Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnieenann. 12
Y% K 103 MB50A0456 AT e Ball bearing:-------c-csrrrararerraaenn 6
K 104 M96001001 FARY MBX8:-vrrrmrrr s Screw MBX8: rrrrrrrrrrrennnennnnnnnn, 6
Y% K 105 MB50A0390 XORGY G (B)-ovrvrer e X—drive shaft (B)-----x---rrrrrerernnens
K 106 MH50A0767 BAZYD =Y Cog pulley: - - rrrrrrmrrmeaei e, 1
K 107 MH50A0523 BAZYG N R e Cog beltr--rrorrrrrr e 1
K 108 MB50A1767 BAZUD =l Cog pulley - - rrrerrmrrmeee s 2
K 109 MH50A0776 NI =ZGTF e Belt cover asgy- - - sttt 1
Y% K 110 MB50A2339 T =N =GZATF (A)rorrrrre e Pulley cover complete:- -« =-=x-x uxu-- 1
K 111 M90402037 -Ij-a**/’ MAXE -+ rreer et Screw M4X8: -rrrrrrrerrnnnnnnn., 8
Y K 112 MB50A2758 TGN (B=X) v v Bracket (motor=X)--«--srsreereeeaeann. 1
Y% K 113 MB50A0454 YNYES G Shaft- - rrrrrrrrrrrnnnennee i, 1
K 114 M95008017 TITAVIIh MBX25: - vvvreerreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X25-+ -+« -vvrvnve-e 7
K 115 M90511050 SN R G Washer 5errrrrrrrrenriiniiiin i 8
K 116 MH50E0848 ATYE U E=YIHT Xoorrrnrrrenenennns Motor complete X« «+«rerrerrereneenanns 1
K 117 M95004017 TITAVTIR MBX16: v vvreerreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16- -« xx-xxnv--- 4
K 118 M95002017 TITAVTYR MBX12: o vvreereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X12- -« xvrvvrenrene 8
K 119 MH50A0603 FBPYEE e Motor bracket: -« ««+srrrrerreeeneneaenns 1
Y% K 120 M95001047 THYR MG eeeee e T-nut MDrrrrrrr e 8
Y% K 121 MB50A0370 3‘—,_ ..................................... Keyrrrrrrrr e 2
K 122 M90830004 SW-PW7'5Y4FA Ry MBX10- v veeeeeee Screw M3XT10: - rrrrrrrrreeeeee. 2
Y% K 123 MB50A1390 XORGY G (A)reervree e X—drive shaft (A):---rrrrerrrmneannen. 1
K 124 M96002001 FARY MBXB v rrreerrreer e, Screw MBXG -rerrrrrrrrrnnernnninnns 2
Y% K 125 MB50A0849 XE=GN = X—mMotor COVer -+ rrrrrrrsrrnnneennnenns 1
K 126 M91058004 SW—PW7°374‘J"\‘$“/‘ MAXG:+rrrremmeeenss Screw MAXE: - rrrrrrrrmnnnnneeeeeeanns 2
K 127 M96029021  OYhYTFYFE IS MBXAE- - wvvmerenenens Socket bolt MBX45: « -+« +exeveeeens 1
K 128 M91576045 l:l'yb’)‘J"yb MB:vrrrr ettt NUt MB-rrrrrr e 1
% K 129 MB50A0751 FUVAYT Y e Tension blogk:- == rrerrrrnnreinnnnnnn. 1
Y% K 130 MB50A0161 7{.73‘* .................................. Plate - rrrrrrrrrrrnneiineiiiniianns 1
Y EIIEPLK-E1005036: B8 @ ERLET o
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 19 PLK-G10050



X-YT—T L)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(3)

101

(101)

po

17
125 116 114

(149) (155)

161

159 150 (118)




[LIX—YT—T L ##&(3)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(3)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y L 101 MB50A2390 YHOR Y G (B)-vvvvrerermaraene s Y—drive shaft (B)------e-rsrereenrnmeaens 2
Y L 102 MA30A0364 NI GRYT YU e Coupling-«=-=rsrrrrrrmeeneeeneiaa, 2
Y% L 103 MB50A0165 ANTYST T TR (B)-vrvrvrrrrararnnnaennnn Bearing adapter (B)- -+ rrrrrenreenn 3
Y L 104 MB50A0456 AT e Ball bearing- -« --csrrrarareraaean 4
Y% L 105 M96001001 F;*:j T Screw MB X 8-« --rrrrmmrermnrennne s 8
L 106 MH50A0767 BAZYD =l Cog pulley: -« rrrrrrrmrrmren e, 1
L 107 M96005017  H7FAYHYb MEX25 -+« « v vvvrerennenenss Safety socket bolt MEX25 - <+« <« «x - 19
Y L 108 MB50A5758 FaGNUT TR Bracket-- -« --rrrrmrrrmnnr s 1
Y L 109 MB50A3390 YHORGY H (A)roveerme e Y—drive shaft (A)----=-errererneneneeaans 1
Y L 110 M96002001 F;*:j MBXE v v rrrermmrermnre s Screw MBXG:----rrrrrrrrmmreranreeaneens 4
L 111 MH50A0390 YIRS hhZRTF e Y-drive shaft complete-------=«-=+=-=--- 1
L 112 MH50A1758 TS (F—g)e e Motor bracket -« -« -« resrsrneeneenennes 1
L 113 MO5004017  HTTAV YR MEXT6 -« v verrereneeesns Safety socket bolt M5X16+ -+« « === +x+-+ 4
L 114 MH50E 1848 ATYE U E=RHIRT Yoo Motor complete Y« «rerrrerrenseenmennns 1
L 115 M90624053 IR R Grrrer e Washer Grrrrrrrrrermmeeee i, 1
L 116 M91576045 FYR MB v v v e Nut MB-rrrrrrr it 1
Y L 117 MA30A0751 FUVAYT Y e vee i Tension blogk: =« xrrrrrrmmnnneeeeeennn. 1
L 118 M95006021 u‘ﬂ]’)?""y*;‘;‘”’l‘ MBEX30 s rrrrerrrrnneenns Socket bolt MEX30: -« +vrrrrerernunernns 3
L 119 M95001017  H7F4YH b MBX20 -« + v vvverrveeenennns Safety socket bolt M5X20+ - <+« +x«+xxx-- 22
Y% L 120 M93002052 -Ij-‘tl‘* ................................... Special washer:«-«-r-rorrrraa 4
L 121 M96015021 Dyj]l)y-;-\yf‘:;k‘»b MBXA0: - srrrrrrrreennens Socket bolt MBX40: -« rrrrermmnnneneeenns 1
Y L 122 MB50A1165 NTYS T TR (A)rvererereaeanaiaaens Bearing adapter (A)- -+« rerrerearenaeen. 1
L 123 MB50A1767 /],fsylff_l} ............................. Cog pulley:-+=rrrsrresrenseennenaannns 3
L 124 MH50A1523 L R N 1 S Cogbeltr rrerrrrren e 1
L 125 M95004017  E7F4V/ 9k MEXT6: --weveerreneeenes Safety socket bolt MEX 16« - === --- 32
Y% L 126 ME50A1601 BB —MYFLR Y e Detector holder Y«««xrrrrrerereeeeeennns 1
Y% L 127 MB50A0620 -Jnﬂ])bl}‘yf .............................. Nylon Clip= == srerrerrrenrenneenaena. 1
L 128 M91054004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXG-w-vrvrrrnnnns Screw MAXE: - vrrrrrrernneennneennneens 1
L 129 M90971004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY M3XT0-w-vrerrnrenn Screw M3X10 rrrrrrrrrmrremnneenneennns 1
Y% L 130 ME50A1484 FUBEYRLYF Yrrrorrrrear i Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrreessennnnnnneenns 1
L 131 M95003017 TITAVTYR MBXB: v v vvvereeeieieeees Safety socket bolt M5X8: -+« rerererenes 4
Y% L 132 MB50A1407 UPVEVLL D AR R R R R R PR PR Detector plate Y- «-rrrrrrrrrornsnenannen, 1
Y% L 133 MB50A1476 AN —H e SpaCer: rrr it 3
L 134 M90511050 YN R G Washer 5errrrrrrrreneiineiiiin i 3
L 135 M95008017  H774// 9k MEX25 - ---vvvvrrenneinenes Safety socket bolt M5X25- -+« -« - - --- 3
Y L 136 MB50A1957 YAR D =R e v Y—movable race- - rrrrrrrrriiiniaann 2
Y% L 137 MB50A0922 I}:7|~|}\yl7-,fl)1 (L) .......................... Linear way adapter (Ieft) ................. 1
L 138 M90814004 7°§-\7,ﬁ-,\°*:j° M3XBE. 2+ verrrmernnnnnnnnns Screw M3X5.2: v rrrrrrmnnernnnennnnennns 8
L 139 MH50A0420 AT AR v P 4
L 140 MH50A3601 SRINTGMYTAG Brrrrreree Shutter adapter B------rrrrrrereaeanns 2
L 141 MH50A0458 N T Shutter: - s rrrrrrrrrrinnnnnnnneennns 4
L 142 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXE v vvvereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X6« -« xevererenes 8
L 143 MH50A2601 SRINTGMYTAG Av v Shutter adapter A----r-rorrrrrearaeaenns 4
L 144 M90853002 BT 1/8(40)K 4w v v rvrrraenae et Screw 1/8(40)X4 - -« -vrerrmrnrneneneenins 8
L 145 MH10A0606 *y‘,fl] .................................. Plate - rrrrrrrerrrnnriineiiiieiiianas 4
L 146 M94006017 TITAVTOR MAXTG - veveeeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X16:- -« ----vevvreee 16
L 147 MH50A4601 »‘/“.\q,\°§|~|}\yl7-,fl)1 Corrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns Shutter adapter G-« rrrrrmrreenaeses 2
Y L 148 MA70A2758 TGP Bracket:---rrrrrrrrrrnennnnneeeiiiia, 2
Y L 149 MS05A1456 ,\‘7|}~JI)° (FATYE) e e e Ball bearing: ==+ -+-xsrrerrmrrerienaean 8
L 150 M94007017  EITAVYR MAX12:-oreeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X 12« --=----ox-o 32
Y L 151 MB50A1922 YZTRYIEAR (R) - ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeees Linear way adapter (right) ................ 1
L 152 MH50A0920 AFANT AR Y oo Slide guide Yr-rrerrrrrerraraeaee. 2
¥ L 153 MB50A0778 AWM YTIHZET oo Belte clamp assy -+« rrrrerrrrareaeens 4
Y L 154 MB50A3523 BAZYD N R e Coghbeltr rrerrrrreene 2
Y L 155 M90510065 Cﬁm‘)“') JO s errrrrr et e C-type retaining ring 107« -« - reoeeses 4
Y L 156 MB50A0767 BAIUY T =)o Cog pulley: -+ rwrrrrrremrrrnneeeniaeaan. 2
Y L 157 MS05A0454 D EE R P R Shaftersrrrrrrrrrrrriiiiiiiininnaas 2
L 158 M90631050 57] #_{j-’jj’* Brrrrrrrr i Washer Grrrrrrrrrrrrreiiiiiiiiiinnnns 6
¥ L 159 MB50A1751 FUVAVT Y e Tension blogk: =« rrrrrrrrrenniinnn. 2
L 160 M95011021  OYAYTFYFH IS MEX25- - v vvvvrenensn Socket bolt M5EX25: <+« + e v rreeneeneenes 2
s L 161 MB50A6758 DGR Bracket -« - errrrrrermnnernineaieaas 2
Y ENIZPLK-E100503 @B RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 21 PLK-G10050



(M 5% 1548
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

117 111

\ . 109

114

‘. \-
3 (118) 1o £S
122 ”|i~
v 5 <] ¥ (108)
118

125 124

123

I COMAPIINRARBHSEFIVUICEALET,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22



[M]15H 2 4848
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y« M 101 MB15A0272 YBAY TG e Feed plate:- - xrrrrrrmmmmmmmamman 1
Y M 102 MB15A0105 AT Clamp frame:- =+« - srerrrsrnmenanaenns 1
M 103 M91330004 SW-PW7'ITAFA LY MEXGrrrrvrerrenens Screw MEX8 -« rrrrrrrreneaneaneannannn 8
Y M 104 MB50A0799 APTREIILG- oo Stiffening plate- =« = rrrrrririaaas 2
Y« M 105 MB50A0557 F S V1 LA SPHiNg- 1
Y M 106 MB50A3601 AYIRYITAG (L) oevmvrermereeeaeees Adapter (Ieft)- === sserrmmeeaaaaaen 1
Y M 107 MB50A0780 D/ 1 Clamp holder-------xxxxrrrreereaaaaaaan- 2
Y M 108 MS45A0497 AE =R aURA=F oo e Speed controllers« -« -rrsrrsreraaenaaan, 4
Y M 109 MB15A0308 b B I R Clamp bracket -« ««=+==rsrrreemmnaeaenn, 1
Y M 110 MB50A1426 R =R Support blogk: ==« rrrrrrae 1
M 111 M94007017 FITFAVHIR MAXT2- e v vereemeeeeaaaes Safety socket bolt MAX12---------xxnnnn- 24
M 112 M96008052 PP e Square washer- ==+« rrsrrrmrriaaeiaann, 2
M 113 M94001017 BTTFAYHYR MAXAO <+ evreeereennnnnnees Safety socket bolt M4X10- -« ««--veeenn 8
M 114 M95002017 FITFAVEYR MBXT12: v v v Safety socket bolt M5X12- -« -« cnvmenrens 4
M 115 MB50A4601 FHIRYYHAG (R) - vvvvrrerreerreeennnns Adapter (Fight)s -« ereerreeeemeneeen 1
M 116 M95004017 FITAIEYR MBXTG v v v vnne e Safety socket bolt M5X16- -« -« xrnreress 16
*M 117 MB50A0595 IFRAFANT=T ML) v vvvrerrmrmrnnneaens Air slide table(left): -« -« e rrrererereeenns 1
%M 118 ME40M0595 IFRAFANT=TI(R) v vvvrerenrarannaeaans Air slide table(right)- ==+« reorreaeennns 1
%M 119 M96009052 REIIDIYE R e Stiffening washer: -« =+«ssrearrneenaaes 2
Y% M 120 MB50A5601 Vv m R NIDL 2 R TR Feed plate bracket: =+« rr=rreseenseen. 2
M 121 M94008017 ETTFAVIID MAXG -+ veere e Safety socket bolt MAXE:« =+« -vnrerrenes 8
M 122 M94006017 HITFAHID MAXTG- + v v vrrermrmrernnnns Safety socket bolt MAX16: -« -« xx--rvvee 8
Y M 123 ME50A0273 AHIHT e Clamp adapter-««= -+« rssreerrenrenneen, 2
M 124 MA20A0650 Fo U )T e Knurled Knobg: -+« «rrrrrrermneeenneennn 1
Y M 125 MB50A1477 AR e StOpper: - rr e 1
Y M 126 MB50A1454 U DR PR Clamp stud: - rsrrrrrremeenenaeneea, 2
H M 127 MB50A1352 DT Collar- - rrrrrrrermneann i 2
Y M 128 MB50A2426 AYTIHR =P Clamp SUpPpOrter:-« =+« rrrresrssnseneen, 2
M 129 M95001017 TTITAVHYR MBX20: - oo rvrreeereeeiees Safety socket bolt M5X20- -+« rruvne- 4
M 130 M91053020 OYHITFYER AR MAXG -« v v vrerrnrneenns Screw MAXG -« -rrrrrrnrneeneenennenns 2
Y M 131 MB50A3426 LB B R R SUPPOrter:- =+ srrrrrrrarneeneeieaaanan, 2
M 132 M95003017 TTTAYHYR MBXB v v v v veeee et Safety socket bolt M5X8:«+-«--rrvrrnesns 6
Y ENIZPLK-E100503 @B RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 23 PLK-G10050



N] 74 /8—4tg
WIPER MECHANISM

102 2

101

(103)

24



IN] A /3—#4g

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 MH25A0270 VR ARy F T e v e a e aiiaaaas Stop switch assy= === =ssrssrrsunanns 1
N 102 MH10A7339 FAN = e s s Cover* "= sssssssannsssnnnnsnnnnnnnnn 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-PW7'FYAFARY MAXG=rornerarnrnns Screw M4X8« s srsrrerersnrannnrannns 3
N 104 MH50S0519 DAN=YLJ AN J3r v anenranansanannannns Wiper solenoid assy===+=*ssssssssssnnnn 1
N 105 M90865004 SW-PW7'5Y(FA LY MBX5rrernrrararns Screw M3X5=rsrssreransnrnnsarannnns 4
N 106 MH10A1417 B R T T Rubber cushion=**s==ssssssesnnnnnnnnn 1
N 107 M90631050 HELN EX I L L L L L L L L L L L L L LT Washer Gr=rsrssssssssssnsnsnnsnnnnnnns 2
N 108 M90634050 L SR P T Washer= == sssssssnnessnnnnsnnnnnnnns 1
N 109 MH10A0700 N CEEEEEE R R R R R R R R P Springsrrrsrrresesrrraaaaaaaiaaaas 1
N 110 MH10A0915 U A L Ring==sr=srressrmerresrrannnnnnnnnnns 1
N 111 MH10A5477 AR s s Stopper=+ = =rrrrrsssaansrraanaaaans 1
N 112 M90910033 EU%Y" 9/64(40)X4 s wmrrrumrnrnnrannnns Screw 9/64(40)X4 s rxerrnnrrnnnannn 3
N 113 MH10A0571 Ve R TR R Connector= =" *sssssssnsnnnnnnsnnsnns 1
N 114 M90932015 EFR A UYE 9/64(40)K9r = rmrmrmrmnnnns Screw 9/64(40)X9xr s e rerararararana 1
N 115 MH10A6910 UV R R Thread wiper connecting rod============ 1
N 116 MH10A0981 DN =T vrmenrannananan i aaa i aaaaas Wiper adapter====sssssssssnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 117 M90901045 F9h 9/64(40)= s s rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns Nut 9/64(40)= === =ssssssssssnnnsnnnnnnn 1
N 118 MH10A0729 ERYN Rmrrmen i aas st a s Spring s rrsesssrr s sana ittt 1
N 119 M90908003 VTR 9/64(40)XB = v wmrwmrnnnrnnnnns Screw 9/64(40)X6 == s rmmrrrrnnnnnann 2
N 120 MH10A5601 DN DL 2 B T P T Wiper setting plate=====ssssssrsaaaanas 1
N 121 M96002017 TITA)TOF MEX12r s v wmneennnnnnnannn Safety socket bolt MEX12= === ==sssnnnns 2
N 122 MH10A1530 JAN = e eeraae i aaa i aanaaas Wiper shafts==sssssssessnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
N 123 M90505065 ENARAT) Bresenrenanrenannannnnnnnnns E-type retaining ring 5e==xrs=sssrrsannn 1
N 124 MH10A0980 AN — s ennnrenanananana i anannnnnn Wipers==srssesresansansansnnansananns 1
N 125 M90806002 t?*“/‘ 1/8(44)XG==r=smnrmsnnrnnnannnn, Screw 1/8(44)X6G == ssssssssssanannans. 1
N 126 M91305080 ALty G13-rreeerannainaciaannanns Rubber plug 13+ =sssssrannrannnnnnn 1
N 127 MH50S1519 ARIWAIVI AR GZ e vneevnennannanannas Thread release solenoid assy*======**+* 1
N 128 M90422050 L W R R P Washer 4r+ssesssnnansnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 2
N 129 M90424053 AN R Qrenenananananiananannas Spring washer 4==sssreeesnnraaannnns 2
N 130 M91007045 FURMArsrrrreeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns Nut M4sessoseossanassanannannnnannnns 3
N 131 M96010052 U SR T Washer= = ssssesssnnasnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 132 M90421050 NES N FY RN PP Washer 4= sssessssnensnnnnnsnnnnnnnns 2
N 133 M90407022 OYAYE b MAXT2e v eernmvnannnnannns Hexagon head bolt M4X12+=xx=sssrrrnnnn 1
N 134 M90436060 (VIR LR L L LR LR LR EE R R TR Pinsersessssssassassasnsnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 135 M90512065 ENARAT Brevmnrenennennnnenannnnnnns E-type retaining ring 3===xrs=sssrrsannn 1
N 136 MH10A1701 A SR R Spring = s rsesssrrraasana i aaia s 1
Y ENIZPLK-E100503 @B RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 25 PLK-G10050



OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[P] #aHheE

26



[P i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* P 101 MF60A0742 7& ...................................... Cap ..................................... 1
* P 102 MF10A2740 71",'\ ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
P 103 MH10A4780 [ R P P P Holder-+ - rsrrreerrnnniiiiiin ., 1
P 104 M91054004 SW-PW7 VL FA LY MAXB-«+vvvrrenernns Screw MAXE8 - rrrrrrrrrmnnniieneann. 12
P 105 MH10A6740 71",'\ ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
P 106 MH25A0740 71",'\ ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
% P 107 MFS0A0780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder=-- - rsrrremrrnnniinninnnnn., 1
% P 108 MFO00A2780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder-+ - rsrrrmmrennniinn ., 1
* P 109 M808A0740 71",'\ ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
Y P 110 ME40E9688 INATERIZ (AUYYYY) e vreeeieiiis Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)- ===+ 1
P 111 MH40S0688  N'A7EE)I (FAAH TGN Y@ -cvvevven-- Oil pipe assy (presserfoot bushing R)- -« - 1
* P 112 ME40E7688  NAZEEIZ (TTY DA RI)--vvevveresnees Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)- -« 1
P 113 MH40S0780 Y[ A LR Holder:- -+ rrrrrrmmmnmnnnnnnnnennnann. 1
Y P 114 ME40E6688 NATEEIT V) oveeeee Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-««=-«==+exreen- 1
% P 115 ME40F1688  NATEEIZ (9T PAG0 Fh)-oooveeeennns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)- - 1
% P 116 MA20A6688 INAT (TR rerrr v Pipe s rrr e 3
% P 117 MN10A0135 TN = e Oil gauge: ==+ = -rrrrrrrmrr e 3
* P 118 ME40E4688 INATERYZ (AU2)-ovrevvere e Oil pipe assy (circulation)- -« -xx-ee-- 1
% P 119 ME40F0688 INATEEIZT (AUh) v errri e Oil pipe assy (tank)« -« srrrerrareneenen. 1
% P 120 ME40E8688  NATEEIZ (9T YA GUR)-vveevreeennns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing R)- - 1
% P 121 MB60A1780 Y1 A LR Holder -+« rrrrrerrrrnneiinninnnnnn,s 1
* P 122 ME40E3688 WATERIZ (WUEYAY) - eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)--««=+--++-" 1
* P 123 MF60A5740 7I}l/|" ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
* P 124 MS14A0740 7I}l/|" ................................... Felt ..................................... 1
Y% P 125 MS01A9796 Y[ A LR Holder -+« rrrrrerrrrnneiinnnnnnnnn,s 1
Y% P 126 MS14A3780 Y[ A LR Holder =« rrsrrrerrrnneninnniinnannns 1
* P 127 ME40E5688  NA7EEII (V4Y DM Ym)--vveeeeeene Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)- - 1
Y% P 128 MS01A8796 IR e Holder -« rrsrrremrrmnneeinnninnnnnn,s 1
* P 129 ME40E1688 WATERIZ DTG eeeeeeeeeeieeieeee Oil pipe assy (hook left): =+« rrerreeeess 1
* P 130 ME40E2688 WATERIZ DR Fh) oo Oil pipe assy (hook center)-«=-««=+-=---- 1
* P 131 ME40E0688  NA7EEIT (BT IF)-vrvvvreeereennnnns Oil pipe assy (hook right)- -« ---sreeees 1
% P 132 MNG60A0620 FAAUHYYT  AB=5N »crvrrerreaens Nylon clip AB=5N:«+=xserernenernnnenens 1
P 133 MS03A2780 Y[ A LR Holder -+ rrrrrrerrrnneiinniinnnnnns 1
P 134 MN70A1780 Y[ A LR Holder =+« rrrrremrrrnneiinninnnnnns 1

FENIEPLK-E100506 B ERERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 27 PLK-G10050



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Q Eig-BELEEE%

101

28

116

114, 115




[QlE# EERHR&
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 MH50A0339 p,\’\JjJ,\’_ ............................... Print circuit board cover-----= - rsssreann 1
Q 102 M91071004 SW_MW‘]Oa?,fj-;\’*:/* M4X8 .............. SCreW M4X8 ............................ 4
Q 103 MH50A1601 TRDAMYYE AR e Connector panel- -« -« xreeermreneaees 1
Q 104 MH10B2339 9’7\9_)],\’_ .............................. Duster cover- -+ rsrrrrsrrrnnaaeiaaans 1
Q 105 MH10B1339 9’7\9_)],\’_ .............................. Duster cover- -t rsrrrrarrrnaaeanaas 1
Q 106 M91057004  SW-PW7'74FARY" M4X20- -« - v vvvve Screw MAX20: - - e r-nvrsreeeneeee 5
Q 107 MBGOA0366 ija\ya:']*\y:/l ............................. Nyion bUSh .............................. 5
Q 108 M90409037 SW_PW P*;\**:j* M4X10 ................. SCreW M4X10 ........................... 1
Q 109 MBGOA2352 ija\ya:']*\y:/l ............................. Nyion bUSh .............................. 5
Q 110 MH50A0601  FAUR YA -cvreerreeeeeeees Print circuit board adapter- -« «===------- 1
Q 111 MH10A3508 Y )T UEIYIRT ABP e Connecting cable assy 15P -+« xnc-- 1
Q 112 MH10A4508 tpwf?_;‘)t,)?i&-} 2P v rer e Connecting cable assy 12Pcererernnnnns 1
Q 113 M800G2SOL YUIAFFNY PLK=G2-SOL- - rvrenses Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL -+ +---- 1
Q 114 MH10A2508 =7k (SOLEN YT U U)-rrrrreeeenennnns Cable (SOL power): -« -xxxeeeeesssseees *
Q 115 MH27A1508  #=7)k (SOL¥N YT VoY) CEIY-wvvvvvn--- Cable (SOL power) for CE-+----xrrrn-e *
Q 116 M97320099 =71 (SOLEN U YT ) eereeeeenns Cable (SOL signal pulse)- -« === ----eeeeee 1
Q 117 MH50A0508 XIVA=G =7 W(IUFT)rrvrvrrrereeenens X encoder cable (extension):«-=--=c-e--- 1
¥ Q 118 MB50A0598 FUYNUMPYTAG e Solenoid valve mounting plate-«--=+«----- 1
Q 119 M91067004 SW—PW7°3'\7'H"\‘$“/“ MEXT10: s v ereereeenn Screw MOXT10:rrrerrrrenrrnneinneeenns 3
Q 120 M91276004 SW-PW7'IY{FA %Y MAXZ0:wwvvrrreeens Screw MAX30: -« vrerrrrrneeneenennenaen. 4
Q 121 ME40A0963 7,{»7[/3‘—31[/_7 ........................... Filter regulator .......................... 1
Q 122 M95003017 FITA)Ib MEXG v evrer v Safety socket bolt M5X8: - «--erreereenns 2
Q 123 M90511050 Eb?‘—,ﬂ-‘b‘* [ IR R R R R R T Washer 5errrrrrrrrenriiniiiiniiiinen 2
Q 124 K14M19400102 7I34|‘]7 ................................ Ferritic o70) o - R I 2
Q 901 MH10E5508 XYI‘/J-'}”I-T}L‘t"Vl‘ ..................... XY encoder cable set - rrrrrrrerriinns 1
Q 902 MH27E2508 XY{_&IT_7“}Lt|yI~ ........................ XY motor Cable Set ...................... 1
Q 903 MH50S0599 .7.“):/,\‘)/)5/)17'. ........................... Solenoid valve complete- -+ -rr-en- 1
) N—=YFUN—RI4 RI5IE, CHIAMBICKYHGBRENERLEYETS,
Remarks) For part No.R114 and R115, an attached form is different according to the region.
CFI At ECFEEZ FR<Hhig ECEEE

Region xcept EC EC nations

R114 1 -

R115 - 1

FENIEPLK-E100506 B ERERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 29 PLK-G10050



R ¥—7 L%

TABLE & STAND




[RITF—7JLEAR
TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
R 101 M91064004 -Ij-a**/’ MAXGrrrrrrrrnerina i ian e Screw MA4XEB:--rerrrrrrrrennnennnnennnn, 36
R 102 MH50A1339 TF=T RN =G Table cover assy: - - r-rrrrrarraranns 1
R 103 M90402036 pbaz*:j MAXE8:+rreer i Screw M4X8: -rrrrrrrrrrnnn i, 46
R 104 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 -+ e rrrrereennneinnneann., 4
R 105 M95021045 FUh M20- e e Nut M20 - - v rrmmrrrmrrrme e eaanes 4
Y% R 106 MA35A0166 T RARGTYR e Adjuster foot- - s 4
Y R 107 MB50A1972 B R m o Caster- - v s 4
R 108 M90823050 RPN R G o Washer 8-++rrrrrrremrmnnniinniiin 16
R 109 M90803053 AP R R Brrrrr e Spring washer 8-+ r-rrrrrriins 16
R 110 M98021020 OYAIF VR M8X20: -« vvrverrrenninnnn, Bolt M8X20: - rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnanns 16
R 111 MH50A0131 77’§HJI7-I]55.7. ............................ Oil pan assy - - rorrmrrmrrra 1
% R 112 MF20A0130 77‘3|:‘~/ ................................. Oil bottle-rrrrrrrrrrrrnne i 1

FENIEPLK-E100506 B ERERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 31 PLK-G10050



[S] HE&
ACCESSORIES

32



[Slft/R

ACCESSORIES
Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% S 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHI8 + v v v veeeee e Needle DPX1TH#H18 - ----rrrerrenennannans 4
Y% S 102 MA10A0123 R e Bobbin:--rrrrrrrrre i 3
S 103 MF17A0565 — BOMFITEAY - vrverrerieeeeees Speed command disk adjusting plate------ 1
S 104 MH27A0409 Y A = e Up position gauge-----= - -=rr=rrarrnes 1
S 105 MH10A3FUS Ea=R 2 5A e Fuse 25A - - rrrrreenrenneennnennnnns 1
S 106 MH10A2FUS Ea—=R 20A- - e Fuse 20A - rrrrrrrmnnennnneinnnennnn, 1
S 107 MH10E0193 AMITFEAEYp oo Cotton stand asgy- -« - = rrrrrrarenrnnns 1
S 108 M90806002 BT 1/8(44)KE v v v rrrrmnenn et Screw 1/8(44)X6 -« -vrrmrnrnenenaenens 2
S 109 M90317050 AP RS o Washer 3--rreerrrremrennniiniin 2
S 110 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -« -« rrrrrrrmrnnrnaaaaas 1
S 111 M91071004 SW-MW7°§7'H"\**:/*M4X8 ............... Screw M4X8: -rrrrrrrerrnnnnnnn., 1
S 112 MH10A7601 FAR =N MIEAG e Eye guard bracket: -« -«+-xsrrereearreanes 1
S 113 MH10A8601 PSR e Mounting plate-«-=«rsrrorrerrmeeneaens 1
S 114 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG: v v v rvvernenens Screw MAX8: - vrrrrerrrnnrerniennanans 2
% S 115 MS05A1976 OYAGRGUUF Gerrrrverrnie s Hexagonal wrench G-« -« +«xereereeneenses 1
Y% S 116 MS05A0976 OYAGRGUUF Gevrrrrerrnie s Hexagonal wrench 5:« -« xexereereeneaenes 1
% S 117 MS01A1976 OYAGRGUUF 4evvrreernin Hexagonal wrench 4-« -« -exeveereeneaees 1
Y% S 118 MS02A2976 OYAGRGUUF Beorrrrrerrrie s Hexagonal wrench 3-« -« xexereereeneenes 1
Y% S 119 MS02A1976 OYAGRGUUF 2.5 oerrreer e, Hexagonal wrench 2.5+« xrereeerennes 1
Y% S 120 MS02A0976 OYAGRGUUF 2 v v Hexagonal wrench 2:« -« +exereereeneaenes 1
Y% S 121 MS10A0976 OYAGRIUUF 1.5 v eerr v Hexagonal wrench 1.5« «svrereeneeennns 1
Y% S 122 ME35E0180 ARTUTF oo Thread guide:- =« == rrrrrerrerrneeee.. 1
Y% S 123 MF10A0149 77‘311-:/ ................................. Oiler= - rrrrrrremrrinn ittt 1
Y% S 124 M90513065 ENARAT 2.5 v E-type retaining ring 2.5+« -+ rsrrerens 5
S 125 M90409037 SW-PW PFA Ry MAXT0-w-vrrernrerenens Screw MAXT0 rrrrrrrrrmreemnnernneennns 1
Y% S 126 MA30A0352 'f"')ﬁ"f’ﬁ:ﬁ_ ............................ Cotton stand collar= -« s rrerrrenneeenns 1
Y% S 127 MBO02A1608 F S O L ) B R PP Screw driver (small)«---rrreerrnaeeanns 1
Y% S 128 MFO6A0608 A RTY(Fay) e rrrrr Screw driver (middle)- -+ rrrrrrrraeens 1
Y% S 129 MFO0A0608 F O UG I ) B R R PP Screw driver (large): -« rrrrrrrrereen, 1
Y% S 130 MFO06A1620 Fy N YR e Cable tigr - rrrrrrrrrrnnseinniinnenns 1
Y% S 131 MB60A0201 Fy N YR e Cable tigr - rrrrrrrrrrenerinniinneaans 3
S 132 M91056004 SW-PW7 GXAFA RS MAXT0: - v v veeeees Screw MAXT10: - == nveemmnmnne 2
Y% S 133 MB60A2620 FAAUHYYT  AB=TON: - v v errernrnenenenn Nylon clip AB=10N= -+« ereererernenennns 1
Y% S 134 MB60A1620 FAAUHYYT  AB=8N -+ v rvvvrnerniianen, Nylon clip AB=8N:«+=xserernenennnnenens 1
Y% S 135 M90992002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrerener it Screw MAX8 e rrrerrrnneiinniinnnns 15
Y% S 136 MS02A0479 ANTF A3=1T cer e Spanner 13=17 -« rrrrerernenennanans 1
Y S 137 MM10A1479 ANTF 10=14e e reerre i Spanner 10=14- - eeeereeeeiiiiiiin, 1
Y% S 138 MS10A1976 ANTF 8=0rr e Spanner 8=0- -+ r it 1
Y% S 139 MS10A2976 ANTF B=T v rrrrr e Spanner BT+ et 1
Y% S 140 MJ60A0734 B =V = Polyethylene cover: =« «+=xsrrereeneaenes 1
Y S 141 M91010089 ORGP YR e SOCKEt  * - v s s 1
Y% S 142 MA30A0571 DAY F Y T Quickjoint -« v rerrrr e 1
Y S 143 MS06A0567 TFFa=7 rrerrer e AIr tUDE: == r s 1
Y% S 144 MB15A0797 i iy 2] 1 R R PP Film sheet - ssrrreerreinniiiii, 1
Y% S 145 MHI10AOFSW  ZYRALYFrcvrerrerrrarrniaiiaeaen, FOOt SWItCh = rrrrrrrrmmrernnnesnnnennns 1
Y EIIEPLK-E1005036: B8 @ ERLET o
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 33 PLK-G10050



AT 18—y
OPTION PARTS

106, 107 108 100

i

Y

—

4.5

110, 111 112, 113, 115, 116
14

124 125

34



[T1AFT S avi—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y T 101 ME10A0101 ML DUBr v, Needle plate @ 1.6« crrremrenaeennnns 1
Y T 102 ME10A2101 NLG D28 rrrrrrrmmear i, Needle plate (2.6« crrremrrnaeennnns 1
T 103 ME10A4101 LB D3 Needle plate @3- ---r-rrrrmrrrrnreannns 1
T 104 ME10A5101 14 63 (.7._,\°) ........................ Needle plate @3 (taper)------= = =c-vu- 1
T 105 MB10MO101 LB P33 Needle plate @ 3.3+« --vrrrrermeneanrnss 1
* T 106 MSO1A1616  FHNCAYI (TP YYAY)--ooveeeeeee Inner hook clamper (for airbag)- -« 1
T 107 MB10OMO616  FHOYAYL (FYE/AP)--cvvvrrmrrmeeeeees Inner hook clamper (for heavy)----------- 1
* T 108 MS17A1120 FANT (PYR/Y) e eeevmreeeaieaans Inner hook (for heavy)- -« === -+rsrreerenn 1
Y% T 109 MV35A0106 BIAHT PBrrrvrvrrrrrrin, Presser foot 3« - rrrrrrrrrnreneenannns 1
T 110 MV30A0256 FHAYT P3-rrereeer s Presser foot (93-«-r-rrrrrrrerieneannnn 1
w T 111 MV30A1256 FHAYT P2rervvrerrrremans Presser foot 2« r - rrrrrrnreneenannns 1
T 112 MB10MO0256 FhAyT DBt Presser foot (93.3-«-rrererrrereneannnn 1
Y% T 113 MSO03A0256 FHAYT P3rvrererrre s Presser foot 03« rrrrrrrrrnrearenaenns 1
w T 114 MS03A1256 FhAYT 2 Presser foot (2« rrerrerrerenrenaenns 1
% T 115 MA35A0256 FhAYT B Presser foot 03« rrrrrrrrrerearenaenns 1
Y% T 116 MA35A1256 FhAYT 2 Presser foot 2« rrrrrrrerenrenaenns 1
T 117 MA21A0256 -’-b;’-ﬂ-l d) P IR R R R R R T T Presser foot ¢) P IR R R R 1
T 118 MA21A1256 'J'j]?]’ﬂ'l d) P IR R R R R R T Presser foot ¢) P IR R R R R 1
T 119 MG42A0181 ANTUFA (FYTIAD) e Thread guide (for heavy)-«=«=+=rererenens 1
Y T 120 MN10A3245 IVRLINE @IXTTorerrereenaniae, Spring G IXT 1 reererememenmennnnan, 1
T 121 MF2300245 I)X{,\‘* d) 16X1 1 ...................... Sprlng (b 16X1 1 ......................... 1
T 122 MNb52A1245 IVRANF G12X18 rrrrrrrrreeenaeeennns Spring G 1.2X 13w« ceerrrrnnmmeneeeaainns 1
T 123 MH10A1245 IVRANF GIXIBE v errrrrerreeeennnnns Spring G IX1B.5e«veeerrrnrneneeaaeannns 1
T 124 MH10E1210 FIYEYFHIAT Thread tension regulator assy: -+« +-++=*-* 1
T 125 MA45A0700 461,\‘* .................................. Tension plate ............................ 1
% T 126 MS03A0181 ARTUFA v Thread guide- -« - rrrrmrmrnenmeaeaens 1
T 127 MS10A0180 'f"?)‘]"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
T 128 K14M94319012 R0 12P -+ -+ ovrvreernraii i Connecter 12P « v rrrenrrinneiinenns 1
T 129 K14M96821809 ‘J"fﬂ‘/#‘\"‘jf QP rerrrrennieiii s Nylon cap 12P -« rrrrrrresemenenenanann, 1
T 130 K14M94319015 TR 15P -+« rovrv v Connector 15P e rrrenriin i, 1
T 131 K14M96822602 ‘J"fﬂ‘/#‘\"‘jf ABP et reniiii it Nylon cap 15P -« rrrrrrremeneneieanan., 1
T 132 KT14MT7T7014710 A—3SF lrrovvrreree e Terminal---rrerrrrreerneniinniiineas 1

FENIEPLK-E100506 B ERERLET
Y indicates PLK-E10050 common parts. 35 PLK-G10050



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 ++ P29 +« Q 124 | M90632050 w« P13 «« G 104 [ M91056004 s P33 +x S 132 | M91610046 +« P5 «« C 150
K14M77014710 s« P35 wx T 132 | M90634050 «x P25 «« N 108 [ M91057004 v P29 +x Q 106 | M91650020 w« P7 «« D 130
K14M94319012 wx P35 v T 128 | M90802003 s P9 s E 132 | M91057020 wsx P5 ws C 115 T we P9 e E 114
K14M94319015 wix P35 wex T 130 | M90803053 s P31 wx R 109 | M91058004 wsx P17 wss J 123 i wx P11 o F 134
K14M96821809 s+ P35+« T 129 | M90806002 i« P25 i« N 125 7 ok P19 s K 126 [ M91651020 s+ P11 4 F 132
K14M96822602 wx P35 s T 131 1 ok P33 wex S 108 | M91058020  wsx P13 s G 129 | M91690015  wux P13 wss G 114
M800G2SOL w« P29 v« Q 113 | M90814004 wx P21 4« L 138 | M91059004 wix P17 wx J 112 | MO1691015  wx P13 s G 125
M90001060 w« P9 w« E 131 | M90815002 w« P7 s« D 155 | M91064004 4« P3 e« B 121 | M91802006 «« P7 «« D 143
M90101017  w« P15 4« H 150 | M90823050 «« P31 «« R 108 7 o P17 e J 131 [ M91802045 s« P9« E 105
M90204060 i« P5 w« C 141 | M90830004 w P19 4 K 122 7 we P31 4w« R 101 [ M91910080 s+ P3 s« B 103
M90301036 +«« P11 4w« F 101 | M90853002 4+ P9« E 129 | M91067004 wx P29 v Q 119 | M92002050 s+ P31 s« R 104
M90306050 «« P9 .« E 133 ) we P21 v L 144 | M91071004  wx P17 s J 129 | M93002052 wx P21 s L 120
M90317050 w« P33+« S 109 | M90859004 w+ P3 w B 117 ) o P19 s K 102 | M93003021 s P11 4 F 105
M90325065 s P13 s G 138 | M90865004 «x P25 «x N 105 ) o P29+ Q 102 | M93016050 s+« P7 4« D 105
M90337065 i« P7 w« D 103 | M90883080 «« P3 « B 106 ) o P33 e S 111 | M93202047 s+ P13 5 G 102
M90402036 i« P31 s R 103 | M90901002 wx PS5 wx C 142 | M91073004 sk P17 s J 124 | M93220035 s P13 ws G 101
M90402037 wx P19 4 K 111 | M90901045 4 P25 4w« N 117 | M91082004 wx P15 4 H 152 | M94001001 4« P7 s« D 125
M90406064 .+« P7 s D 139 | M90906003 .+ P3 wx B 116 | M91101017 s P15 s H 120 ) we P11 o F 109
M90407022 s P25« N 133 ) ok P15 ws H 108 | M91102045 s P15 s H 155 | M94001017 s+ P11 ws F 136
M90407050 s+ P15 4+ H 166 | M90908003 wix P11 wex F 131 | M91104045 s P15 s H 148 ) o P23 o M 113
M90409037 s« P7 4w D 112 ) ok P13 wss G 122 | M91108001  wex P15 wax H 165 | M94001021  wsx P15 s H 122
1 we P11 s F 116 1 ok P25 ws N 119 [ M91109045 wex P15 s H 160 | M94002067 s+ P15 s H 133
1 wx P29 w« Q 108 [ M90909003 41+ P3 v B 112 | M91119002 4+ P7 e D 141 | M94003021 s P17 4« J 101
1 wx P33 s« S 125 [ M90910033  wsx P25 s N 112 | M91127015 s P11 s F 135 | M94003047 s P17 wx J 111
M90421050 s P11 s F 137 | M90920002 i« P5 4 C 109 | M91129015 wx P15 4w H 111 | M94006017  wx P21 s L 146
1 ok P15 s H 123 | M90922002 s P13 o G 113 | M91182080 4+ P3 «« B 104 ) o P23 o M 122
1 wx P25 v« N 132 [ M90932015  wix P25 v N 114 | M91203002 s+ P9 s E 101 | M94007017  wx P17 ws J 144
M90422050 s+ P25 s« N 128 | M90939002 s P5 4w C 110 | M91214015 wex P15 4w H 117 T we P21« L 150
M90424053 s+ P15 4+ H 138 | M90971004 s P17 e J 108 | M91223001 s+ P7 4w D 126 1 o P23 e M 111
1 o P25 s N 129 1 o P21 s L 129 1 we P9 s« E 104 | M94007099 .+ P3 «« B 105
M90436060 i P25 N 134 | M90990002 w« P7 s D 146 | M91224001 wx P15 4 H 116 | M94008017  wux P21 s L 142
M90500085 w« P7 w« D 150 ) wx P15« H 101 [ M91276004 wx PS5 4 G 102 ) o P23 e M 121
1 w P9« E 116 [ M90992002 4+ P3 «« B 118 1 o P29 o Q 120 | M94040021 s+ P11 s F 120
M90504053 s« P15 s H 163 1 we P33 wss S 135 | M91304080 wex P3 wx B 124 | M95001017  wss P17 s J 135
M90505065 s+ P13 4s G 119 | M91004067 s P5 wex C 119 | M91305010 wsx P17 s J 148 1 we P21 e L 119
1 ok P25 ws N 123 | M91005067 s P5 e C 121 | M91305080 s+ P25 ws N 126 1 o P23 o M 129
M90510065 s P21 v L 155 | M91007045 s P15 s H 137 | M91330004 +x P23 wx M 103 | M95001021 wx P9 s E 126
M90511050 4« P11 s F 110 ) ok P25 ws N 130 | M91333004 e« P3 4 B 109 | M95001047 wss P17 s J 107
1 ok P15 wss H 162 [ M91010089  wex P33 wx S 141 | M91382045 s P15« H 121 1 we P19 e K 120
1 wx P19 v K 115 [ M91011004 v P3 e« B 122 | M91383045 s P15 s H 131 | M95002017  wsx P17 5« J 106
1 we P21 o L 134 ) wx PS5 s« C 135 [ M91501085 wx PS5 wx C 144 T we P19 s K 118
1 ok P29 s Q 123 | M91013004 s P5 e C 104 | M91503001 s+ P9 4 E 112 T o P23 o M 114
M90511065 w« P11 4w« F 107 | M91050020 w4+ P15 4ss H 128 | M91506001 4ix P13 s« G 107 | M95002020 4« P7 s« D 122
M90512050 s P17 wex J 143 | M91053020 4+ PS5 4 C 133 | M91551015 v P13 s« G 134 | M95003001 4« P7 4« D 142
M90512065 s+ P25 ux N 135 i s PT wx D 119 | M91553015 s P13 4 G 117 T we P9 s E 110
M90513065 4 P15 ws H 113 1 ook P23 s M 130 [ M91572045  wx P13 s G 132 | M95003017  wss P21 e L 131
1 ok P33 ws S 124 | M91054004 v P3 s B 102 | M91576045 wsx P15 4 H 142 ) ok P23 e M 132
M90516065 4 P17 ws J 136 1 we P5 e G 131 1 o P19 s K 128 T e P29 e Q 122
M90600085 w« P13 s G 108 i o P21 s L 128 i o P21 e L 116 [ M95003021  wsx P11 s F 112
M90601064 .+« P5 s C 123 7 s P25 v N 103 | M91602001 v P7 e D 117 T e P15 o H 144
M90605010 4« P15 s H 103 i ook P27 s P 104 | M91602046 s P5 s C 124 | M95004017  wsx P17 s J 103
M90624053 w« P21 ws L 115 7 s P33 4 S 114 | M91603003  wx P13 v G 131 T wx P19 s K 117
M90631050 s+ P13 ws G 133 | M91055020 wix PS5 wex C 112 | M91606001 s P7 e D 144 T wx P21 s L 113
1 s P21 ws L 158 i s P11 s F 125 i we P13 s G 139 T we P21 s L 125
1 ok P25 s N 107 | M91056004 wix P15 e H 139 | M91609020 s P7 s D 110 T ok P23 s M 116

36



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95004020 i« P5 i« C 152 | MA21A0256 +« P35 s« T 117 | MB50A0751 wx P19 s K 129 | MB62A0352 i« P5 «« C 103
1 o PT o D 134 | MA21A1256 s« P35 «x T 118 | MB50A0758 s P17 v J 130 | MB62A0454 s P15 4+ H 115
1 we P11 F 121 [ MA30A0352 4 P33 s« S 126 | MB50A0767 s P17 v J 138 | MB62A0975 s P15 4 H 119
1 o P13 G 121 | MA30A0364 +« P21 4 L 102 ) wx P21 e L 156 [ MB62A1453 wx P9« E 113
M95004021 .+« P9 w« E 107 | MA30AOS571 wx P33 s« S 142 | MB50A0778 s« P17 wx J 141 | ME10AO101  wss P35« T 101
1 oo P15 H 149 | MA30AQ751 ws P17 we J 134 ) wx P21 v« L 153 | ME10AO148 « P9 s E 118
M95004023 i« P15 s H 125 7 o P21 o L 117 | MB50A0780 s P23 wsx M 107 | ME10AQ0956 wsx P13 ws G 135
M95006021 i« P21 v« L 118 | MA35A0166 s+ P31+« R 106 | MB50A0799 s« P23 v« M 104 | ME10A1101 s P15 4« H 104
M95008017 s P19 v K 114 | MA35A0256 ++ P35 s« T 115 | MB50A0849 v P19 wx K 125 | ME10A2101 wx P35 s T 102
1 s P21 v L 135 | MA35A0572 +x P15 4« H 154 | MB50A0922 w P21 s L 137 | ME10A2833 s« P9 s« E 103
M95011021 w P17 v J 133 | MA35A0708 wx P15 4w« H 130 | MB50A1165 s P21 v L 122 | ME10A4101 wx P35 4w« T 103
7 s P21 s L 160 | MA35A0833 +«« P7 +«« D 123 | MB50A1339 wss P17 ws J 132 | ME10A5101 v P35+ T 104
M95014017 s« P11 4w F 111 | MA35A1256 4+ P35 4« T 116 | MB50A1352 v P23 v« M 127 | MET10A7910 4 P13 v G 126
M95015021 i« P15« H 164 | MA35A1572 s« P15 s H 132 | MB50A1390 4 P19 v K 123 | ME10B0339 4w« P3 w« B 115
M95018021 s P11 s F 117 | MA35A1833 «« P9 ws E 117 | MB50A1407 s P21 v L 132 | MET10E0452 i« P9 s« E 902
M95021045 i« P31 s R 105 | MA35A1950 w« P15 ws H 126 | MB50A1413 s P17 v J 116 | ME25A0350 4« P7 i« D 128
M95049021 s P15« H 136 | MA35A2530 s P15 s H 129 | MB50A1426 s P23 s« M 110 | ME25A0530 s« P5 ws G 111
M96001001 wx P19 s K 104 | MA35E0450 «« P9« E 120 | MB50A1454 4 P23 s M 126 | ME25A0551 4« P5 4« C 106
1 wx P21 v« L 105 [ MA45A0700 wx P35 v T 125 | MB50A1476 s+ P21 v L 133 | ME25A0950 s+« P5 s« C 107
M96001017 s P7 s D 102 | MA70A2758 s P21 s L 148 | MB50A1477 s P23 s M 125 | ME25E0190 s« P5 ws G 901
M96002001 wx P19 s K 124 | MB02A1608 s« P33 s« S 127 | MB50A1601 wx P17 v J 146 | ME35EO180 wx P33 s S 122
1 wx P21 v« L 110 [ MB1OMO101 six P35 5 T 105 | MB50A1743 s P17 ws J 105 | ME40AQ0963 i P29 «« Q 121
M96002017 wx P25 1« N 121 | MB10OMO0256 s P35 s T 112 | MB50A1751 s P21 s L 159 | ME4OE0688 s P27 ws P 131
M96004052 s« P15« H 110 | MB1OMO616 s« P35 s« T 107 | MB50A1767 s P19 v K 108 | ME40E1688 s P27 s P 129
M96005017 s P21 v L 107 | MB15A0105 ws P23 4w M 102 T o P21 o L 123 | ME4OE2688 s+ P27 v P 130
M96006052 sk P17 v J 119 | MB15A0272 wx P23 w« M 101 | MB50A1922 s P21 s L 151 | ME4OE3688 s P27 s P 122
M96007020 i P15« H 143 | MB15A0308 «« P23 «xs M 109 | MB50A1957 s P21 v L 136 | ME40E4688 4« P27 s P 118
M96008052 s P23 s M 112 | MB15A0413 s P17 s J 115 | MB50A1972 4x P31 4 R 107 | ME40OE5688 s P27 s P 127
M96009052 i P23 s M 119 | MB15A0523 wsx P17 s J 140 | MB50A2339 s P19 v K 110 | ME4OEG688 ws P27 wx P 114
M96010052 s P25« N 131 | MB15A0797 w« P3 ws B 120 | MB50A2390 s P21 4 L 101 | ME40E7688 s P27 s P 112
M96015021 wex P21 s L 121 ) o P33 ws S 144 | MB50A2426 wex P23 wsx M 128 | ME4OE8688 s+ P27 v P 120
M96029021 s P19 s K 127 | MB15A2920 s« P17 s« J 102 | MB50A2743 wx P17 v J 114 | ME40E9688 s P27 s P 110
M96062021 wx P15« H 158 | MB15B0339 w« P17 v J 126 | MB50A2758 s P19 v K 112 | ME4OF0688 s P27 s P 119
M97320099 wx P29 s Q 116 | MB15E0470 w« P3 ws B 119 | MB50A3390 s P21 v L 109 | ME4OF1688 s P27 wx P 115
M98003015 i« P9 wx E 108 | MB35A0708 w« P15 ws H 153 | MB50A3426 o P23 s M 131 | ME4OMO0595 s P23 s M 118
M98003017 sk P17 s J 121 | MB35E0975 s« P15 s H 134 | MB50A3523 v P21 v L 154 | ME50A0273 wx P23 s M 123
M98004017 sk P17 s J 127 | MB50A0161 ws P19 s K 130 | MB50A3601 wx P23 +x M 106 | ME50A0484 s P17 s J 109
M98018022 s P17 v J 118 | MB50A0165 w« P21 ws L 103 | MB50A4601 wx P23 wx M 115 | MES0A0601 s P17 s J 110
M98021020 wx P31 s R 110 | MB50A0196 wx P17 s J 128 | MB50A5601 wx P23 s M 120 | ME50A0957 s P17 wux J 142
M98605047 i P17 v J 120 | MB50A0370 s« P19 s K 121 | MB50A5758 v P21 v L 108 | ME50A1484 1 P21 s L 130
M99006063 i« P5 wx C 114 | MB50A0390 s« P19 ws K 105 | MB50A6758 s P21 v L 161 | MES0A1601 s P21 s L 126
MAO04A1530 wx P5 wx C 108 | MB50A0407 wx P17 s J 147 | MB50E3743 s P17 s J 901 | MESO0EO519  ws P15 s H 141
MA10A0120 +« P9 «« E 124 | MB50A0419 s P17 v« J 113 | MB60A0201 s P33 s« S 131 | MFOOAO608 4« P33 wx S 129
MA10A0123 i« P9 s« E 122 | MB50A0426 ++ P17 s J 125 | MB60A0366 +x P29 v« Q 107 | MFOOA2780 4« P27 w« P 108
1 s P33 4 S 102 | MB50A0454 v P19 v K 113 | MB60A0620 4« P11 s F 115 | MFO1A0181 4w« P7 w« D 154
MA10B2476 w« P15« H 106 | MB50A0456 +« P17 v« J 137 | MB60A0740 4« P9 4w« E 102 | MFO6A0608 i« P33 wx S 128
MA20A0194 .+« P5 w« C 116 1 ok P19 s K 103 | MB60A1601 wx PS5 4 G 118 | MFO6A1620 ssx P33+ S 130
MA20A0392 i P15 s H 118 1 ok P21 s L 104 | MB60A1620 s P3 4w B 107 | MF10A0149 s P33 4 S 123
MA20A0476 w« P5 wx C 105 | MB50A0476 ws P17 ws J 145 i o P33 s S 134 [ MF10A0181 s+ P5 w G 151
MA20A0584 .+« P5 o« C 132 | MB50A0557 ws P23 v« M 105 | MB60A1780 s P27 v P 121 | MF10A0187 4 P5 wx C 146
MA20A0650 i P23 v M 124 | MB50A0571 ws P17 s J 117 | MB60A2352 v P29 v« Q 109 | MF10A0325 wx P7 4« D 147
MA20A0740 w« P9 ws E 119 | MB50A0595 s P23 v M 117 | MB60A2620 ssx P33 wx S 133 T wx P13 s G 118
MA20A1910 w« P15« H 114 | MB50A0598 «« P29 «« Q 118 | MB60E0234 4« P7 4w« D 903 | MF10A0553 w« P5 4w« C 145
MA20A4454 . P15« H 127 | MB50A0620 ++ P21 4w« L 127 | MB60EO950 s P5 4w« C 113 | MF10A0555 w« P5 4w C 127
MA20A6688 i« P27 v P 116 | MB50A0743 w« P17 v« J 104 | MB60E1956 4« P9 w« E 901 | MF10A0709 w« P5 4w« C 143
37 PLK-G10050



%5l

INDEX-3

M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig

Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MF10A2740 o« P27 v« P 102 | MH10A1683 «« P11 s F 122 | MH27A3454 s P11 5« F 104 | MSO1A0155 w« P7 4« D 145
MF17A0565 w« P33 4w« S 103 | MH10A1694 «« P7 « D 106 | MH27E2508 s« P29 v Q 902 | MSO1A0192 wx P15 4 H 112
MF17A1476 +w« P7 w« D 104 | MH10A1701 +« P25 «« N 136 | MH40A0383 4« P7 e« D 124 | MS01A0329 «« P9 «« E 130
MF17A2476 w« P7 w« D 107 | MH10A1722 +« P7 +« D 121 | MH40A0556 +« P5 +« C 147 | MSO1A0348 i« P15 s H 145
MF20A0130 i« P31 4w« R 112 | MH10A1740 s« P11 o F 129 | MH40A0600 s+« P5 w« C 101 | MSO1A0361 «s P3 « B 114
MF21D0181 w« P7 w« D 152 | MH10A1830 «« P3 « B 110 | MH40A1230 4« P7 +«« D 120 | MSO1A0383 «« P7 «« D 906
MF23C0245 o« P35« T 121 | MH10A1848 «« P11 4w« F 118 | MH40E0456 4« P7 4« D 904 | MSO1A0508 «« P9 «« E 106
MF36A1180 w« P5 w« C 136 | MH10A1956 s P13« G 127 | MH40S0339 w« P3 w« B 123 | MSO1A0572 ws P9« E 134
MFG60A0700 w« P13 4w« G 137 | MH10A2181 «« PS5 w« C 134 | MH40S0390 4« P11 wx F 126 | MSO1A0611 4w P9 s E 125
MF60A0742 o P27 v« P 101 | MH10A2456 «« P7 4« D 131 | MH40S0688 s« P27 v« P 111 | MSO1A0660 «« P7 «« D 149
MF60A2740 .+« P7 w« D 127 | MH10A2508 «« P29 «« Q 114 | MH40S0742 4« P3 «« B 101 | MSO1A0663 «« P7 «« D 148
MFG60A5740 o« P27 v« P 123 | MH10A2708 4+ P11 4« F 138 | MH40S0780 s« P27 v« P 113 | MSO1A0761 +x P9 4« E 115
MF70A1180 +« P5 w« C 153 | MH10A2722 4+ P11 4w+ F 108 | MH50A0131 4« P31 4« R 111 | MSO1A0891 wx P9 4« E 109
MF80A0352 i« P7 4w« D 116 | MH10A2FUS s+ P33 «« S 106 [ MH50A0339 s P29 v Q 101 | MSO1A1392 4 P15 s H 161
MF80A0780 s P27 v P 107 | MH10A3508 s« P29 «x Q 111 | MH50A0390 s P21 v L 111 | MSO1A1476 4« P15 5« H 105
MG30A0664 w« P7 w« D 151 | MH10A3FUS «« P33 «« S 105 | MH50A0420 o P21 v L 139 | MSO1A1572 wx P15 s H 146
MG30A0740 wx P13 s G 124 | MH10A4508 «« P29 ws Q 112 | MH50A0458 o P21 v L 141 | MSO1A1616 s+« P35« T 106
MG30A0760 wx P13 s G 903 | MH10A4572 w« P11 s« F 139 | MH50A0508 wx P29 v Q 117 | MSO1A1976 wx P33 s S 117
MG30B0740 s+« P13 4w« G 136 | MH10A4780 s« P27 «s P 103 | MH50A0523 i P19 v K 107 | MS01A2392 wax P15 s H 159
MG42A0181 s P35 T 119 | MH10A5477 ws P25 4w« N 111 | MH50A0601 s P29 5 Q 110 | MSO01A3352 s P15 s H 901
MG43A0181 i« P5 s C 140 | MH10A5601 s« P25« N 120 | MH50A0603 i P19 v K 119 | MSO1A8796 v P27 s P 128
MG50A0740 w« P7 s« D 113 | MH10A5910 s« P13 s G 115 | MH50A0758 s P19 v K 101 | MSO1A9796 s P27 s P 125
MG75A0265 s« P13 s G 106 | MH10A6740 s« P27 ws P 105 | MH50A0767 wx P19 v K 106 | MSO1E0351 wax P15 s H 147
MG75A1476 s+« P5 wx C 130 | MH10A6910 ws P25 4w N 115 ) wx P21 o L 106 | MSOTE0430 s+ P15 4 H 135
MH10A0160 s« P33 4« S 110 | MH10A7339 s« P25 ws N 102 | MH50A0776 w1 P19 v K 109 | MSO1E0580 4« P7 4« D 905
MH10A0181 i« P3 wx B 113 | MH10A7601 s P33 s« S 112 | MH50A0920 s P21 s L 152 | MSO1E0975 s« P15 s H 151
MH10A0245 w« P5 s C 139 | MH10A7750 s« P7 s D 129 | MH50A1339 s P31 4 R 102 | MS02A0128 4« P7 s« D 153
MH10A0252 w+ P11 ws F 133 | MH10A8601 wx P33 wex S 113 | MH50A1523 s P21 ws L 124 T wx P33 s+ S 101
MH10A0267 s+« P13 s G 109 | MH10B1339 w« P29 «s Q 105 | MH50A1601 s P29 v Q 103 | MS02A0463 i« P13 s G 902
MH10A0283 o« P13 s G 120 | MH10B2339 w« P29 «s Q 104 | MH50A1758 s P21 v L 112 | MS02A0479 s P33 s S 136
MH10A0364 .+« P7 s« D 132 | MH10EO193 w« P33 w« S 107 | MH50A2601 s P21 v L 143 | MS02A0976 s+« P33 wx S 120
MH10A0416 w« P7 s« D 135 | MH10EO210 w« P5 ws C 904 | MH50A3601 s P21 v L 140 | MSO02A1976 wx P33 s S 119
MH10A0553 i« P5 s« C 138 | MH10E0285 i« P13 ws G 901 | MH50A4601 s P21 v L 147 | MS02A2976 s P33 v S 118
MH10A0571 s P25« N 113 | MH10E0550 s« P5 4« C 903 | MH50E0848 i P19 v K 116 | MSO3A0181 wx P35 s T 126
MH10A0572 s« P7 s« D 137 | MH10E1210 s« P35 4w« T 124 | MH50E1848 4 P21 v L 114 | MSO3A0256 4« P35 s T 113
MH10A0606 o« P21 s L 145 | MH10E2848 s« P7 s« D 101 | MH50S0477 s P17 v J 149 | MS03A0262 s+« P13 s G 110
MH10A0626 s+« P13 s G 112 | MH10E4750 w« P7 s« D 901 | MH50S0484 4 P11 4 F 102 | MS03A0417 wx P5 4 C 117
MH10A0691 w« P3 wx B 111 | MH10E5508 s« P29 «s Q 901 | MH50S0519 s P25 4 N 104 | MSO3A0703 4« P13 s G 103
MH10A0694 .+« P7 w« D 108 | MH15A0339 s P17 s J 122 | MH50S0599 s P29 s Q 903 | MSO03A1256 wss P35 wx T 114
MH10A0700 s P25 s N 109 | MH25A0270 s« P25 s« N 101 | MH50S1519 s P25 s N 127 | MSO03A1572 s P13 5 G 105
MH10A0722 s+« P7 s« D 133 | MH25A0682 «« P7 ws« D 140 | MJ60A0734 s P33+ S 140 | MS03A2780 v P27 s P 133
MH10A0729 s P25« N 118 | MH25A0740 s« P27 s P 106 | MM10A1479 s P33+ S 137 | MS03B0838 4« P15 s H 109
MH10A0750 +« P7 «« D 109 | MH27A0228 o P13 v« G 128 | MM11A0245 s« PS5 s C 126 | MSO05A0454 wx P17 v J 139
MH10A0763 «« P13« G 116 | MH27A0407 4 P11 w F 106 | MM11A0352 4 P9 s E 111 1 we P21 o L 157
MH10A0915 wx P25« N 110 | MH27A0409 +« P33 4w« S 104 | MM11A0702 4w« P5 4« C 125 | MSO5A0976 s+« P33 v S 116
MH10A0980 i P25 v« N 124 | MH27A0508 4« P11 4 F 119 | MN10AO135 wx P27 wx P 117 | MSO5A1456 v P21 s L 149
MH10A0981 i P25 wx N 116 | MH27A0603 w« P11 4w« F 103 | MN10A3245 s P35 4« T 120 | MSO5A1976 4 P33 s S 115
MH10AOFSW s P33 v S 145 | MH27A0833 4« P7 4« D 136 | MN52A1245 4« P5 4w C 148 | MSO6A0567 wx P33 wx S 143
MH10A1181 w« P5 wx C 137 | MH27A0850 w« P11 4 F 113 i o P35 e T 122 | MSO8A0454 s P15 4 H 157
MH10A1245 o P35 s T 123 | MH27A1454 s P7 4« D 138 | MN60A0620 v P27 wx P 132 | MSO8A0616 i« P9 4w E 123
MH10A1252 s P11 s F 128 | MH27A1508 ws P29 v« Q 115 | MN70A1780 4« P11 4 F 130 | MSO8A0740 v P27 s P 109
MH10A1352 o P11 s F 124 | MH27A1603 w« P11 ws F 114 7 wx P13 s G 123 [ MSO09A0950 s P9 s E 127
MH10A1417 s« P25« N 106 | MH27A1833 4« P11 4 F 123 1 ok P27 v P 134 [ MS10A0180 s P35 wsx T 127
MH10A1530 i P25 v N 122 | MH27A1849 4« P3 w« B 108 | MN72A0975 s« P15 4« H 124 | MS10A0232 i« P7 4« D 902
MH10A1682 w« P7 w« D 111 | MH27A2833 4 P11 s F 127 | MSO1A0121 wx P9 i« E 128 | MS10A0976 4ss P33 ws S 121

38



%5l

INDEX-4
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MS10A1740 w« P7 «« D 114
1 o P13 e G 130
MS10A1976 e« P33« S 138
MS10A2976 e« P33 s S 139
MS14A0180 w« P5 w« C 129
MS14A0350 w« P5 w« C 120
MS14A0553 w« P5 «« C 128
MS14A0572 e« P5 e« C 122
MS14A0682 «« P7 «« D 118
MS14A0740 wx P27 o« P 124
MS14A0838 w« P15 s H 107
MS14A3601 s« P15« H 140
MS14A3603 s« P15 s H 156
MS14A3780 s P27 ws P 126
MS14E0180 4« P5 4« C 902
MS17A0125 wx P9 wx E 121
MS17A1120 e« P35 s T 108
MS18A0470 s P15 s H 102
MS45A0497 s P23 s M 108
MT60A0802 wx P5 e« C 149
MV30A0256 i P13« G 111
1 wx P35 s T 110
MV30A1256 s P35 e T 111
MV35A0106 s+ P35 s T 109
MV88A0740 s« P7 4w« D 115
39 PLK-G10050



PLK-G5050/G10050



PLK-G5050/G10050



EETI_NRAEH
BEOADEETRAESE

PEBIMIRE AR fERIE LY T488-0052 BAIEEIRMET FHETTH 2039-1
REREEFES (0561)51-1231  KERFAXES (0561)51-1212

COEMRMIE. BEYELITHBREEET HIENHYFET D TI T RIS, 2021 € 04 A fER
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



